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ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON

ANAHEIM DUCKS GOACHING STAFF

508 MURRAY
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT/GENERAL MANAGER & INTERIM HEAD COACH

Bob Murray completed his 44th consecutive year in the National Hockey League in 2018-19, his 12th as
Executive Vice President and General Manager of the Anaheim Ducks. Murray won the NHL General Manager
of the Year award in 2013-14 and has been a finalist for the honor three times. He also served as an Assistant
General Manager for Team Canada during the 2016 World Cup of Hockey.

Signed by Anaheim to a two-year contract extension through the 2021-22 NHL season on Dec. 8, 2018, Murray
has posted a 523-385-131 record in 1,039 NHL games as General Manager for Anaheim and Chicago. He is the
longest serving and winningest GM in club history with a 459-290-102 record in 851 games. As a player, Murray
appeared in 1,008 NHL games (all with Chicago), scoring 132-382=514 points. He is the fifth person in NHL
history to both play and manage (GM) 1,000 career regular season NHL games.

Murray assumed interim head coach duties with Anaheim on Feb. 10, 2019 for the remainder of the 2018-19
regular season. He made his NHL coaching debut on Feb. 13 vs. Vancouver, earning a 1-0 victory. Murray led
the Ducks to a 14-11-1 record for 29 points, including a 5-1-1 record in the final seven games. Anaheim also
went 11-5-1 for 23 points in its remaining 17 games, which ranked tied for third among NHL teams in points
during that stretch.

Under Murray’s guidance, the Ducks have qualified for the playoffs six of the last seven years, second only to Pittsburgh (7). In 2017-18, Anaheim went
44-25-13 for 101 points, tied for fourth in the West and tied for 8th in the NHL, despite having 318 man games lost due to injury. The 2016-17 Ducks
were the seventh different team in NHL history to win five consecutive division titles and the only team to win the Pacific Division five consecutive
years since its creation in 1993-94. Anaheim defeated Calgary and Edmonton in the first two rounds of the Stanley Cup Playoffs before falling to
Nashville in the Conference Final. It was Anaheim’s fourth trip to the Conference Final since Murray joined the team in 2006 (only Chicago, 5, and
Pittsburgh, 4, have made as many appearances).

In 2014-15, Anaheim finished with the best record in the Western Conference (51-24-7, 109 points), becoming the first team since 2011-12
(Vancouver) to post consecutive 50+ win seasons. Anaheim defeated Winnipeg and Calgary in the first two rounds of the postseason before falling
in the Conference Final to Chicago (seven games). The 2013-14 team finished with a record of 54-20-8, the best mark in franchise history. Anaheim
posted the top record in the Western Conference for the first time in club history that season, setting season records for standings points (116), wins
(54) and win/points percentage (.707), while also leading the league in goals (263). The 2012-13 club finished the regular season with the third-best
record in the NHL (30-12-6, second in the West).

Murray was named to his current position Nov. 12, 2008 after spending the previous three-plus seasons as the club’s Senior Vice President of Hockey
Operations. In that role, much of Murray’s work behind the scenes led directly to many successful trades and other player transactions by Anaheim.
During that three-year period, the Ducks won a Stanley Cup (2007), a Pacific Division title (2007), and qualified for the playoffs each season. Murray
was the General Manager of the Portland Pirates (Anaheim’s AHL affiliate) from 2005-06 through 2007-08. The Pirates went to the Conference Finals
twice (2006 & 2008), appearing in six playoff rounds. Between 2005 and 2008 (three seasons), Anaheim and Portland combined to win 10 and appear
in 14 playoff rounds, both the most of any organization in hockey.

Prior to joining the Ducks in July 2005, Murray worked as a professional scout with the Vancouver Canucks from 1999-05. Murray’s scouting expertise
helped to build teams that recorded 100+ point seasons two years in a row (2002-03 and 2003-04) and advanced to the Stanley Cup Playoffs four
seasons in a row (2001-04). Before his stint in Vancouver, he served as a Scouting Consultant for Anaheim during the 1998-99 season.

Murray was a member of the Chicago Blackhawks organization for 25 years, serving as General Manager from 1997-99. He was named the sixth
General Manager in team history July 3, 1997. He was promoted to the post after serving as Assistant General Manager under Bob Pulford for two
seasons. Before joining upper-management, Murray was named Director of Player Personnel in 1991 and was largely responsible for the club’s NHL
Entry Draft selections over eight seasons.

Drafted by the Blackhawks in 1974, Murray spent his entire 1,008-game, 15-year career in a Chicago uniform. He became just the fourth player

in Blackhawks history to reach the 1,000-game plateau in 1989-90. In addition, he became the first defenseman in club history to appear in 100
postseason contests, reaching the mark during the 1990 Stanley Cup Playoffs. In all, Murray scored 132-382=514 points and currently ranks third in
all-time points among Blackhawks defensemen (17th overall in club history). He was named to both the 1981 and 1983 NHL All-Star Games. Murray
retired at the conclusion of the 1989-90 season. Known for his work ethic, intelligence and determination as a player, Murray remained with the
organization as a professional scout following his retirement in 1990.

Bob and his wife, Betsy, have four children: Kevin, Amanda, Andrew and Katie; and four grandchildren: Mikayla, Aisley, Lily and Kaden.
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MARK MORRISON
ASSISTANT COACH

Mark Morrison completed his second season as an assistant coach for the Ducks in 2018-19.

A native of Prince George, British Columbia, Morrison was previously with the Winnipeg Jets organization as an assistant coach
for the AHL Manitoba Moose (2015-17) and St. John’s IceCaps (2011-15).

Prior to St. John’s, Morrison served as Head Coach and General Manager of the Victoria Salmon Kings of the ECHL, where he
spent four years. He also coached and played with the Fife Flyers of the British National League, winning Coach of the Year
honors three times.

Morrison played 10 NHL games with the New York Rangers from 1981-84, won the Adams Cup with the CHL's Tulsa Oilers
and was named Most Sportsmanlike Player in the 1980-81 Memorial Cup. He also represented Canada at the World Junior
Championships in 1982 (gold medal) and 1983.

Morrison has three children: son, Lance, and daughters, Nicole and Tara.

MARTY WILFORD
ASSISTANT COACH

The 2018-19 campaign marked Marty Wilford’s first season as an assistant coach with the Ducks and his eighth season
overall in the Anaheim organization. Wilford spent the previous seven seasons as an assistant coach with Anaheim’s AHL
affiliate in San Diego (2015-18), Norfolk (2012-15) and Syracuse (2011-12).

Wilford helped the Gulls to a 118-71-10-5 record in his three seasons in San Diego, including an appearance in the Pacific
Division Finals in 2016 and 2017. From 2012-15, Wilford was part of a Norfolk coaching staff that led the Admirals to a 104-
99-25 record and a win over top-seeded Manchester in the opening round of the 2014 Calder Cup Playoffs. Wilford made
his professional coaching debut in 2011-12 at Syracuse, which went 37-29-10 and earned a berth in the 2012 Calder Cup
Playoffs.

Originally selected by Chicago in the sixth round (149th overall) of the 1995 NHL Draft, Wilford collected 47-228=275 points with 573 PIM as a defenseman in
539 career AHL games from 2000-07. He ranked as Norfolk’s all-time leading scorer among defensemen with 32-141=173 points in 318 games from 2000-05.

Wilford began his professional career in the International Hockey League, scoring 3-29=32 points in 186 games between 1997-00. He spent his final four seasons
in Europe with Hamburg and Iserlong (Germany), and Fassa HC (Italy), notching 19-121=140 points in 146 contests. Wilford and his wife, Shelly, have three
children: Emma, Grayce and Nash.

RICH PRESTON
ASSISTANT COACH

Rich Preston finished his fourth season as an assistant coach for the Anaheim Ducks in 2018-19. Since joining the organization
in 2015-16, Preston has helped Anaheim to a 171-110-47 record and 389 points.

A native of Regina, Saskatchewan, Preston previously served as an NHL assistant coach with Chicago (1991-95), Calgary (1997-
00 & 2003-09), and San Jose (2000-03). He was the Head Coach of his hometown Regina Pats (WHL) from 1995-97 and the
General Manager/Head Coach of Lethbridge (WHL) from 2009-13. With the Pats, Preston helped the team to a franchise-record
27-game home undefeated streak during the 1996-97 season.

Preston played in the NHL from 1979-87, appearing with the Chicago Blackhawks and New Jersey Devils. He appeared in 580
NHL games, scoring 127-164=291 points. He also played in the World Hockey Association, winning championships with the
Houston Aeros (1974-75) and Winnipeg Jets (1978-79). Preston was also named the 1979 WHA Playoff MVP with the Jets and
collected 133-152=285 points in 388 career WHA games.

Preston and his wife, Laura, have three boys, Troy, Lucas and Thomas, and reside in Calgary.
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ANAHEIM DUCKS GOACHING STAFF

SUDARSHAN MAHARA)
GOALTENDING COACH

Sudarshan “Sudsie” Maharaj (Sud-DARE-shun MAH-ha-raj) concluded his third season as Goaltending Coach for the
Anaheim Ducks in 2018-19. Under Maharaj’s watch, the Ducks established a franchise-record with a .923 SV%, which co-led
all NHL teams in 2017-18. In addition, both Ryan Miller (.928) and John Gibson (.926) surpassed the individual single-season
franchise record for SV% (.924, Jonas Hiller in 2010-11, Gibson in 2016-17) two seasons ago.

Maharaj joined the Ducks organization prior to the 2013-14 season in a consultant role focused on the club’s AHL affiliate in
Norfolk, VA. Maharaj continued in the role throughout the team’s transition to San Diego for the 2015-16 season, where he
helped Gulls goaltenders to a 39-23-8 record, 2.87 GAA, .906 SV% and a berth in the Calder Cup Playoffs.

A native of Trinidad, Maharaj spent eight seasons with the New York Islanders from 2003-06 (goaltending coach) and 2009-
12 (goaltending consultant). He also helped develop the National Goaltending Development Program for Hockey Canada
(2005-07) and served as goaltending consultant for the Korean national hockey team in preparation for the 2018 Olympic
Winter Games. Maharaj continues to help develop young goaltenders in the Korean national team system.

Raised in Toronto from the age of six, Maharaj was a member of the 1984-85 National Hockey Championship York University team and played six seasons of pro
hockey in Sweden.

Sudarshan and his wife, Yvonne, have two daughters, Alexandra (17) and Katherine (14).

LARRY BARRON
SKATING AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT COACH

The 2018-19 campaign marked Larry Barron’s first season as Skating and Skills Development Coach for the Anaheim Ducks.
Prior to assuming his current role, Barron served as a skating consultant for the Ducks from 2013-18.

A native of Toronto, Ontario, Barron coached at the U-16 and U-18 levels from 2012-16, including Jr. Ducks 18AAA teams, and
made two national championship appearances as head coach during that time.

With a 25-year background in youth hockey, Barron also owns Barron Hockey Academy in Lake Forest, CA, which offers on-ice
development and team training for local players ranging from amateur to professional backgrounds.

Barron resides in Ladera Ranch with his wife, Michelle, and their three children: Dillon (9), Peyton (8) and Brock (6).

JOE PISGOTTY
VIDED COACH

Joe Piscotty finished his eighth season as Video Coach in 2018-19, his ninth overall season with the organization. Piscotty
originally joined the Ducks prior to the 2010-11 season as a video scouting analyst, assisting Hockey Operations with special
projects before moving to his current role on Dec. 2, 2011.

Piscotty worked with the University of Michigan’s hockey team from 2006-08, serving as a graduate student manager under
Head Coach Red Berenson. He was with the Wolverines when the club advanced to the Frozen Four in 2008. While at Michigan,
Piscotty also earned a Master’s in Sports Management.

In addition, Piscotty served as a hockey operations assistant for the University of Denver’s men’s squad from 2008-10. He
completed his time at Denver with a Master’s degree in Business Administration (MBA). A native of Huntington Beach, Piscotty

earned his Bachelor’s degree in Business Administration from the University of Las Vegas, Nevada in 2006.

Joe and his wife, Carrie, reside in Huntington Beach with daughters, Kadence and Lea.






2018-19 SINGLE
GAME HIGHS:

Goals: 3, Nov. 4 vs. CBJ

Assists: 2, three times
(last: Apr. 5 vs. LA)

Points: 3, Nov. 4 vs. CBJ
Shots: 6, Nov. 4 vs. CBJ
PIM: 4, Jan. 19 @ NJ

Plus/Minus: +2, four times (last: Mar.
15 @ COL)

TOIl: 27:59, Oct. 8 vs. DET
Goal Streak: None

Assist Streak: Three games, two times
(last: Mar. 5-8; 0-3=3)

Point Streak: Four games, Mar. 3-8
(1-3=4)

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

UCI Health

GAM FOWLER | 4

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS
YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP G A P PIM +/- GP G A P PIM
2010-11 ANAHEIM NHL 76 10 30 40 20 -25 6 1 3 4 2
2011-12 ANAHEIM NHL 82 5 24 29 18  -28 - - - - -
2012-13 Sodertalje Sweden-2 13 2 5 7 14 - - - - - -
ANAHEIM NHL 37 1 10 11 4 -4 7 0 3 3 0
2013-14 ANAHEIM NHL 70 6 30 36 14 +15 13 0 4 4 4
United States Olympics 6 1 0 1 0 +4 - -
2014-15 ANAHEIM NHL 80 7 27 34 14 +4 16 2 8 10 2
2015-16 ANAHEIM NHL 69 5 23 28 27 -8 7 1 2 3 4
2016-17 ANAHEIM NHL 80 11 28 39 20 +7 13 2 7 9 2
2017-18 ANAHEIM NHL 67 8 24 32 28 +3 -
2018-19 ANAHEIM NHL 59 5 18 23 20 -14
NHL TOTALS 620 58 214 272 165 -50 62 6 27 33 14

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

e Appeared in his ninth NHL season with Anaheim, collecting 5-18=23 points in 59 games.

e Ranked second among team defensemen in TOI (23:22) and shifts-per-game (29.3), and tied for second
in goals...also finished third among Anaheim blueliners in blocked shots (91) and takeaways (24).

e  Surpassed Scott Niedermayer (264) to become the all-time franchise leader in points among
defensemen in an 8-2 win Mar. 8 vs. MTL...along with his 265th career point that night, also passed
Paul Kariya (606) for sole possession of fifth place on the all-time franchise games played list.

e Scored his 13th career GWG to match Scott Niedermayer (13) for the all-time franchise lead in GWG
among defensemen Mar. 3 vs. COL...Fowler’s 57th career goal that day also moved him past Francois
Beauchemin for sole possession of second on the all-time franchise goals list for defensemen.

e  Passed Scott Niedermayer (204) with his 205th career NHL assist Feb. 17 vs. WSH to become the
franchise’s all-time leader in assists among defensemen...two games earlier Feb. 13 vs. VAN, surpassed
Ruslan Salei (594) for the all-time franchise lead in games played among defensemen.

e Became the first Anaheim defenseman to 600 career games Feb. 23 @ EDM...also passed Steve
Rucchin (616) for sole possession of fourth on the all-time franchise games played list Mar. 29 @ CGY.

e Became the seventh defenseman in NHL history to record three goals, including an overtime winner
on Nov. 4 vs. CBJ...the last three such instances were accomplished by the Ducks (Lubomir Visnovsky
Mar. 4, 2011 vs. DAL and Hampus Lindholm Dec. 21, 2017 @ NYI)...no other NHL team has had a
defenseman accomplish the feat since Dec. 2003 (MTLs Sheldon Souray).

REAL TIME STATISTICS
TOI/GAME HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
23:22 32 91

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW



RYAN GETZLAF | 15

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS

YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP (<] A P PIM +/- GP G A P PIM
2005-06 Portland AHL 17 8 25 33 36 - 1 0 0 0 4

ANAHEIM NHL 57 14 25 39 22 +6 16 3 4 7 13
2006-07 ANAHEIM NHL 82 25 33 58 66 +17 21 7 10 17 32
2007-08 ANAHEIM NHL 77 24 58 82 94 432 6 2 3 5 6
2008-09 ANAHEIM NHL 81 25 66 91 121 +5 13 4 14 18 25
2009-10 ANAHEIM NHL 66 19 50 69 79 +4 - - - - -

Canada Olympics 7 3 4 7 2 +2 - - - -
2010-11 ANAHEIM NHL 67 19 57 76 35 +14 6 2 4 6 0
2011-12 ANAHEIM NHL 82 11 46 57 75 -11 - - - - -
2012-13 ANAHEIM NHL 44 15 34 49 41 +14 7 3 3 6 6
2013-14 ANAHEIM NHL 77 31 56 87 31 +28 12 4 11 15 10

Canada Olympics 6 1 2 3 4 +3 - - - -
2014-15 ANAHEIM NHL 77 25 45 70 62 +15 16 2 18 20 6
2015-16 ANAHEIM NHL 77 13 50 63 55 +14 7 2 3 5 4
2016-17 ANAHEIM NHL 74 15 58 73 49 +7 17 8 11 19 8
2017-18 ANAHEIM NHL 56 11 50 61 42 +20 4 0 2 2 18
2018-19 ANAHEIM NHL 67 14 34 48 58 -19 - - -
NHL TOTALS 984 261 662 923 830 +146 125 37 83 120 137

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

e Appeared in his 14th NHL season with Anaheim...recorded 14-34=48 points in 67 games.

e Recorded his 13th consecutive season with 30 assists, marking the longest such active streak in the NHL.

e Led Anaheim in points, assists and takeaways (60), and ranked third in hits (150)...finished tied for fourth
among NHL forwards in blocked shots (74).

e Became the franchise’s all-time leader in games played Feb. 9 @ PHI, surpassing Teemu Selanne (966) with
his 967th career appearance...Corey Perry (988) matched Getzlaf for the all-time franchise lead in games
played Mar. 1 vs. VGK and finished the regular season as the all-time franchise leader.

e Collected his 900th and 901st career NHL points (0-2=2) with a career-tying +4 rating in 18:10 TOI, Dec. 12
vs. DAL...joined Teemu Selanne as the only two players in franchise history to record 900 points and became
the eighth active skater to reach the milestone.

. Extended his own all-time franchise lead with his ninth OT goal, Nov. 30 @ CAR...marked his 50th career
GWG in a 2-1 victory.

e Missed 15 games due to injury in 2018-19.

REAL TIME STATISTICS

TOI/GAME FACEOFF W-L FACEOFF % HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
19:28 551-463 54.3 150 74

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW

2018-19 SINGLE
GAME HIGHS:

Goals: 2, Oct. 25 @ DAL

Assists: 2, 10 times
(last: Mar. 17 vs. FLA)

Points: 3, two times
(last: Mar. 15 @ COL)

SOG: 5, three times
(last: Jan. 11 vs. PIT)

PIM: 10, Apr. 5 vs. LA
#Plus/Minus: +4, Dec. 12 vs. DAL
TOIl: 25:19, Nov. 23 vs. EDM

Goal Streak: Two games, two times
(last: Nov. 30-Dec. 2; 2-2=4)

Assist Streak: Three games, two
times (last: Nov. 18-23; 2-3=5)

Point Streak: Four games, Oct. 25-
Nov. 1 (2-5=7)

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

Presente

UCI Health




2018-19 SINGLE
GAME HIGHS:

Saves: 45, Oct. 28 vs. SJ
Shots Faced: 49, Oct. 28 vs. SJ

Goals Against: 6, two times (last: Feb.
2 @ WPG)

Winning Streak: Four games, three
times (last: Mar. 22-Apr. 5)

*Regulation Losing Streak: Five games,
Jan. 23-Mar. 1

Shutout Sequence: 63:52, Oct. 3-8
(spanning three games)

*Consecutive Games Played: 13
games, Dec. 20-Jan. 19

*Consecutive Starts: 13 games, Dec.
20-Jan. 19

Penalty Shots: None

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

UCI Health

JOHN GIBSON | 36

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS
YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP MIN GA SO GAA SV% W-L-OT GP MIN GA SO GAA W-L
2013-14  Norfolk AHL 45 2587 101 5 234 919 21-174 6 373 9 1 145 42
ANAHEIM NHL 3 181 4 1 133 .954 3-0-0 4 201 9 1 269 22
2014-15  ANAHEIM NHL 23 1340 58 1 2,60 .914 13-8-0 - - - - -
Norfolk AHL 11 665 23 1 2.07  .935 6-3-2
2015-16  San Diego AHL 13 775 34 2 263 917 7-4-1 - - - - -
ANAHEIM NHL 40 2295 79 4 207 .920 21-13-4 2 117 6 0 3.08 02
2016-17  ANAHEIM NHL 52 2951 109 6 222 924  25-16-9 l6 879 38 0 259 95
2017-18  ANAHEIM NHL 60 3429 139 4 243 926 31-18-7 4 217 13 0 359 04
2018-19  ANAHEIM NHL 58 3233 153 2 284 917 26-22-8 - - - -
NHL TOTALS 236 13428 542 18 242 921 119-77-28 26 1412 66 1 2.8011-13

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

Appeared in his fifth NHL season with Anaheim...posted a 26-22-8 record with two shutouts, a 2.84
GAA and .917 SV% in 58 games...fell two appearances shy of matching his single-season career best
in games played.

Participated in the 2019 NHL All Star Game, becoming the first Anaheim goalie to appear twice.

Led the NHL in shorthanded saves (285), ranked sixth in saves (1,685) and shots against (1,838), and 10th
in appearances...also tied for ninth in most appearances with two goals-or-less allowed (29) during the
2018-19 campaign.

Ranked tied for fourth among goaltenders in March wins (8-3-0),

Tied franchise records in most saves and shots faced in overtime (stopped all 10 shots), which was
originally set by Guy Hebert on Feb. 3, 2000 @ PHI (10-of-10), Nov. 12 vs. NSH.

Collected his 100th career NHL win in Anaheim’s 4-3 victory Nov. 21 vs. VAN to become the fourth Ducks
goaltender to reach the milestone, joining Jean-Sebastien Giguere (206), Guy Hebert (173) and Jonas
Hiller (162)...also became the fastest to 100 wins with Anaheim in 196 games, besting Hiller (214 games),
Giguere (248) and Hebert (254).

Became the first goaltender in franchise history to start and win the first three games of a regular season,
Oct. 3-8...helped Anaheim to its first ever 1-0 shutout victory against the Arizona/Winnipeg franchise,
Oct. 6 @ ARI.

Missed nine games with an upper-body injury, Feb. 9-27.

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW



DEREK GRANT | 38

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS
YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP G A P PIM +/- GP G A P PIM
2012-13  Binghamton AHL 63 19 9 28 37 +11 3 0 0 06
OTTAWA NHL 5 1] 1] (1] (1] -1 - - - - -
2013-14  Binghamton AHL 46 12 10 22 30 +9 4 0 1 12
OTTAWA NHL 20 0 2 2 4 -3 - - - - -
2014-15  Binghamton AHL 73 21 17 38 45 9 - -
2015-16  Stockton AHL 36 27 18 45 36 47
CALGARY NHL 15 0 1 1 2 -7
2016-17  BUFFALO NHL 40 (1] 3 3 19 -3 - - - - -
NASHVILLE NHL 6 (1] 1 1 5 -2 - - - - -
Rochester AHL 23 11 8 19 22 -2 - - - - -
2017-18  ANAHEIM NHL 66 12 12 24 11 43 4 1] 0 00
2018-19 Wilkes-Barre AHL 5 3 1 4 6 +5 - - - - -
PITTSBURGH NHL 25 2 3 5 6 +3
ANAHEIM NHL 31 2 7 9 8 -9
NHL TOTALS 208 16 29 45 55 -19 4 1] 0 00
ANAHEIM TOTALS 97 14 19 33 19 -6 4 (1] 1] 00

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:
e Combined for 4-10=14 points in 56 games with Anaheim and Pittsburgh...posted a 52.6 FOW% with
the Ducks and Penguins...was acquired from the Penguins in exchange for Joseph Blandisi, Jan. 16.

e Collected 2-7=9 points in 31 games with the Ducks...won 195-0f-382 faceoffs (51.0%) with Anaheim.

e Appeared in his 200th career NHL game in a 3-2 victory Mar. 17 vs. FLA.

e Scored his first goal as a Duck since the 2017-18 season in a 3-2 win Jan. 19 @ NJ.

e Made his return to Anaheim in a 3-0 victory Jan. 17 @ MIN.

e Earned 2-3=5 points with a +3 rating in 25 games with the Penguins...led Pittsburgh with a 57.1 FOW%.

REAL TIME STATISTICS
TOI/GAME FACEOFF W-L FACEOFF % HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
11:41 195-187 52.6 92 29

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW

2018-19 SINGLE
GAME HIGHS:

Goals: 1, four times
(last: Feb. 22 @ CGY)

Assists: 1, 10 times

(last: Apr. 5 vs. LA)

Points: 2, Nov. 27 w/PIT @ WPG
SOG: 4, Mar. 1 vs. VGK

PIM: 2, seven times

(last: Feb. 25 @ VAN)

#Plus/Minus: +2, two times
(last: Mar. 8 vs. MTL)

TOl: 16:52, Feb. 22 @ CGY
Goal Streak: None

Assist Streak: Two games, two times
(last: Apr. 3-5; 0-2=2)

Point Streak: Two games, three times
(last: Apr. 3-5; 0-2=2)

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

Presente

UCI Health




2018-19 SINGLE
GAME HIGHS:

Goals: None

Assists: 1, Mar. 3 vs. COL
Points: 1, Mar. 3 vs. COL
*SOG: 5, Feb. 25 @ VAN

#PIM: 2, two times
(last: Feb. 25 @ VAN)

Plus/Minus: +1, two times
(last: Mar. 3 vs. COL)

*TOl: 24:13, Mar. 1 vs. VGK
Goal Streak: None

Assist Streak: None

Point Streak: None

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

UCI Health

BRENDAN GUHLE | 2

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS

YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP G A P PIM +/- GP G A P PIM
2016-17 BUFFALO NHL 3 0 0 0 0 +1 - - - -

Rochester AHL 6 1 1 2 2 -3 - - - - -
2017-18 Rochester AHL 50 8 18 26 26 +1 3 0 0 0 2

BUFFALO NHL 18 0 5 5 10 -6 - - - - -
2018-19 Rochester AHL 50 5 22 27 34 -11

BUFFALO NHL 2 0 0 0 2 +1

ANAHEIM NHL 6 0 1 1 2 -3
NHL TOTALS 29 0 6 6 14 7

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

e Played the 2018-19 season with Anaheim, Buffalo and Rochester (AHL)...earned one assist in eight NHL
games with the Ducks and Sabres.

e Collected his first point (assist) as a Duck in a 2-1 Anaheim victory Mar. 3 vs. COL.

e Logged a career-best 24:13 TOIl Mar. 1 vs. VGK.

e Recorded a career-high five shots on net in his Anaheim debut Feb. 25 @ VAN...missed 14 games with
an upper-body injury Mar. 6-Apr. 3.

e Was acquired with a first-round selection in the 2019 NHL Draft in exchange for Brandon Montour Feb. 24.

e Collected 5-22=27 points in 50 AHL games with Rochester...ranked second among team defensemen in
points, goals and assists at the time of his acquisition by Anaheim.

e Was an AHL All-Star and participated in the 2019 AHL Skills Competition where he posted the sixth-
fastest time in the fastest skater competition in event history.

REAL TIME STATISTICS

TOI/GAME HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
15:01 9 7

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW



ADAM HENRIQUE | 14

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS
YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP G A P PIM +/- GP G A P PIM
2010-11  Albany AHL 73 25 25 50 26 -3 - - - -
NEW JERSEY NHL 1 0 0 0 0 +1
2011-12  Albany AHL 3 0 1 1 2 0 - - - - -
NEW JERSEY NHL 74 16 35 51 7 +8 24 5 8 13 11
2012-13  Albany AHL 16 5 3 8 12 +1 - - - -
NEW JERSEY NHL 42 11 5 6 16 -3
2013-14  NEW JERSEY NHL 77 25 18 43 20 +3
2014-15 NEW JERSEY NHL 75 16 27 43 34 -6
2015-16 NEW JERSEY NHL 80 30 20 50 23 +10
2016-17 NEW JERSEY NHL 82 20 20 40 38 -20 -
2017-18 NEW JERSEY NHL 24 4 10 14 6 -6 -
ANAHEIM NHL 57 20 16 36 14 +17 4 0 0 0 0
2018-19  ANAHEIM NHL 82 18 24 42 24 5 -
NHL TOTALS 594 160 175 335 182 1 28 5 8 13 1
ANAHEIM TOTALS 139 38 40 78 38 +12 4 0 0 0 0

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

e Appeared in his eighth NHL season, his second with Anaheim...collected 18-24=42 points as the lone
Ducks skater to appear in all 82 regular-season games...extended his personal consecutive games
played streak to 297 contests, having not missed a game due to injury since December 2015.

e Ledthe Ducks in PPG (8), co-led in PPP (13), ranked tied for second in goals and GWG (3), and third in
assists.

e Posted a 52.7 FOW% and ranked second among Anaheim centers in FOW (571).

e Set acareer high with his eighth PPG of the season in a 4-3 overtime victory Mar. 22 vs. SJ.

e Tied career highs in goals (2) and points (2-1=3) to lead Anaheim to a 5-2 win Feb. 17 vs. WSH.

e Owned a season-high six-game point streak (1-5=6) Nov. 25-Dec.5, and a career-high five-game assist
streak (0-5=5) Nov. 27-Dec. 5.

e Collected his 300th NHL point (assist) in a 3-2 win Nov. 4 vs. CBJ.

REAL TIME STATISTICS
TOI/GAME

16:27

FACEOFF W-L
571-511

FACEOFF % HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
52.8 78 71
IN REVIEW

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON

2018-19 SINGLE
GAME HIGHS:

#Goals: 2, two times
(last: Mar. 8 vs. MTL)

#Assists: 2, Jan. 11 vs. PIT

#Points: 3, Feb. 17 vs. WSH

SOG: 4, four times(last: Mar. 8 vs. MTL)
PIM: 2, 12 times (last: Mar. 14 @ ARI)
Plus/Minus: +3, Mar. 8 vs. MTL

TOI: 21:24, Nov. 4 vs. CBJ

Goal Streak: Three games,
Mar. 5-8 (4-0=4)

*Assist Streak: Five games,
Nov. 27-Dec. 5 (0-5=5)

Point Streak: Six games,
Nov. 25-Dec. 5 (1-5=6)

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

Presente

UCI Health




2018-19 SINGLE
GAME HIGHS:

#Goals: 1, Apr. 5vs. LA

Assists: 1, three times
(last: Mar. 30 @ EDM)

Points: 1, four times
(last: Apr. 5 vs. LA)

SOG: 2, three times
(last: Apr. 5 vs. LA)

PIM: 4, Mar. 14 @ ARI
*Plus/Minus: +3, Mar. 30 @ EDM
TOI: 22:31, Mar. 30 @ EDM

Goal Streak: None

Assist Streak: None

Point Streak: None

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

UCI Health

KORBINIAN HOLZER | 5

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS
YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP G A P PIM +/- GP G A P PIM
2010-11  Toronto AHL 73 3 10 13 83 +10 - - - -
TORONTO NHL 2 0 0 0 2 -1 - - - - -
2011-12  Toronto AHL 67 1 19 20 68 +7 17 1 4 5 39
2012-13  Toronto AHL 46 1 10 11 46 +14 8 0 1 1 24
TORONTO NHL 22 2 1 3 28 -12 - - - - -
2013-14  Toronto AHL 72 5 18 23 104 +5 10 2 5 7 4
2014-15  Toronto AHL 9 0 2 2 10 -1 - - - - -
TORONTO NHL 34 0 6 6 25 +3 - - -
2015-16  San Diego AHL 9 0 3 3 0 +2 - - -
ANAHEIM NHL 29 0 3 3 10 -3 - - - - -
2016-17 ANAHEIM NHL 32 2 5 7 23 0 5 0 0 0 18
2017-18  ANAHEIM NHL 16 0 (1] (1] 6 -3 - - - - -
San Diego AHL 9 0 2 2 14 0
2018-19 San Diego AHL 12 2 3 5 4 +7
ANAHEIM NHL 22 1 3 4 8 +5
NHL TOTALS 157 5 18 23 102 -11 5 0 0 0 18
ANAHEIM TOTALS 99 3 1 14 47 -1 5 0 0 0 18

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

e Appeared in his seventh NHL season, his fourth with Anaheim...earned 1-3=4 points with a career-high
+5 rating in 22 games.

e Concluded the season with points in two of his final three games (1-1=2) Mar. 30-Apr. 5...scored his
first goal of 2018-19 in Anaheim’s season finale, a 5-2 victory Apr. 5 vs. LA...recorded his third assist of
the season along with a career-best +3 rating in a 5-1 win Mar. 30 @ EDM.

e Missed the first 42 games of the season due to off-season wrist surgery, Oct. 3-Jan. 4.

e Began his season with San Diego (AHL), collecting 2-3=5 points with a +7 rating in 12 games.

REAL TIME STATISTICS

TOI/GAME HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
16:04 61 38

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW



CHAD JOHNSON | 1

2018-19 SINGLE

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS GAME HIGHS:
YEAR  TEAM LEAGUE GP MIN GA SO GAA SV% W-OT GP MIN GA SO GAA W-L :
200910  Hartford AHL 47 2649 112 3 254 911 24182 - I
NY RANGERS NHL 5 28 11 0 235 19 121 - - - - - - Shots Faced: 44, Dec. 1 @ ARI w/ STL
201011 Hartford AHL 40 40 103 2 272 901 16193 - S . ~ .
NY RANGERS NHL 1 20 2 0 600 .818 000 - e e Saves: 38, two times ([ast: Dec. 1 @
2011-12  Connecticut  AHL 49 2775 115 1 249 919 22186 - S ARI w/STL)
201213 Portland AHL 34 1938 97 2 300 .903 16151 3 204 12 0 353 03 . ) )
PHOENIX NHL 4 27 5 1 121 954 209 > _ N o i Goals Against: 6, two times (last: Dec.
2013-14  BOSTON NHL 27 1511 53 2 210 .925 1743 - e 1@ ARIw/STL)
2014-15 NEWYORK  NHL 19 1053 54 0 3.08 .889 881 - - _ .
2015-16  BUFFALO  NHL 45 2580 102 1 236 .920 22164 - e e Winning Streak: Two games,
2016-17 CALGARY  NHL 3 2020 8 3 259 .910 18151 1 52 1 0 116 01 Nov. 6-9 w/ STL
2017-18  BUFFALO  NHL 3 1774 105 0 355 .891 10-163 - - et .
2018-19  ST.LOUIS  NHL 10 491 29 1 355 884 260 - e e Losing Streak: Seven games,
ANAHEIM  NHL 9 320 20 0 375 .872 050 - e e e Nov. 11-Jan. 20
NHL TOTALS 192 10299 468 8 273 .907 807215 1 52 1 0 11601 Shutout Sequence: 121:45,

Nov. 6-11 w/ STL

Consecutive Games Played: Seven
games, Jan. 20-Feb. 9

Consecutive Starts: Three games,
Nov. 6-11 w/STL

Penalty Shots: None

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

. Split his sixth full NHL season with St. Louis and Anaheim...combined for a 2-11-0 record with one shutout, a
3.63 GAA and .879 SV% in 19 games with the Ducks and Blues..made 10 starts in his 19 appearances.

3 Was claimed on waivers by Anaheim Dec. 11...appeared in nine games with the Ducks, going 0-5-0 with a 3.75
GAA and .872 SV%.

. Made his Anaheim debut Dec. 18 @ NYR.

. Started the season with the Blues, owning a 2-6-0 record with one shutout, a 3.55 GAA and .884 SV% in
10 games.

. Stopped all 33 shots for his first shutout of the season and eighth of his career in a 4-0 victory Nov. 9 vs. SJ.

. Turned aside 38-0f-39 shots in a 4-1 win Nov. 6 vs. CAR...his 38 saves represented a season high (also Dec. 1 @ARI).

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

Presented by

UCI Health

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW




2018-19 SINGLE
GAME HIGHS:

*Goals: 1, two times
(last: Apr. 3 vs. CGY)

*Assists: 2, Apr. 5 vs. LA
*Points: 2, Apr. 5 vs. LA

*SOG: 5, two times
(last: Apr. 3 vs. CGY)

*PIM: 2, seven times
(last: Mar. 29 @ CGY)

*Plus/Minus: +2, Feb. 19 @ MIN
*TOl: 16:51, Jan. 23 vs. STL

Goal Streak: None

Assist Streak: None

*Point Streak: Two games,

Apr. 3-5 (1-2=3)

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

UCI Health

MAX JONES | 49

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS
YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP G A P PIM +/- GP G . P PIM
2018-19  ANAHEIM NHL 30 2 3 5 14 -1
San Diego AHL 43 14 15 29 50 +7
NHL TOTALS 30 2 3 5 14 -1 - - - - -
AHL TOTALS 43 14 15 29 50 +7 9 1 1 2 6

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

e Appeared in his first NHL season with Anaheim...registered 2-3=5 points and 14 PIM in 30 games.

e Had 1-2=3 points in his final two contests, including his first career multi-point game (0-2=2) in
Anaheim'’s 5-2 season-finale victory Apr. 5 vs. LA.

e Scored his second career NHL goal and first career GWG with a +1 rating and a game-high five shots in
13:02 TOI Apr. 3 vs. CGY.

e Scored his first career NHL goal (Carey Price) to help Anaheim to an 8-0 win Mar. 8 vs. MTL.

e Collected his first career NHL point (assist) with a career-high +2 rating in Anaheim’s 4-0 shutout Feb.
19 @ MIN.

e Made his NHL debut in a 3-0 victory Jan. 17 @ MIN.

e Began the season in San Diego (AHL), earning 14-15=29 points and a +7 rating in 43 games...led Gulls
rookies with 50 PIM.

REAL TIME STATISTICS
TOI/GAME FACEOFF W-L FACEOFF % HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
13:10 1-2 333 30 5

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW




ONDREJ KASE | 25

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS :

YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP G A P PIM +/- GP G A P PIM .
2016-17  San Diego AHL 14 6 6 12 4 +13 3.0 11 0 .
ANAHEIM NHL 53 5 10 15 18 -1 9 2 o0 2 4 .

201718  ANAHEIM NHL 66 20 18 38 14 +18 4 0 o0 o0 0O .
2018-19  ANAHEIM NHL 3 11 9 20 2 0 - - .
NHL TOTALS 149 36 37 73 34 +17 3 2 0 2 4 .

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

e Appeared in his third NHL season with Anaheim, compiling 11-9=20 points in 30 games.

e Missed the final 34 games due to a shoulder injury that occurred Jan. 17 @ MIN...is expected to
miss five months.

e Scored his first career hat trick (3-0=3) and earned a career-high +4 rating Dec. 12 vs. DAL...

became the fourth player in club history to record a goal in each period of regulation (Selanne

and Perry three times, Kariya once)...Perry was the last to do so Feb. 28, 2016 vs. LA.

Collected a career-tying two assists (0-2=2) to help Anaheim to a 6-5 win Dec. 2 @ WSH.

Logged a career-high 21:17 TOI during Anaheim’s 2-1 overtime victory Nov. 23 vs. EDM

Scored his second career PPG, which was his second goal in as many games, Nov. 21 vs. VAN.

Made his season debut in a 2-1 shootout win Nov. 12 vs. NSH after missing the first 18 games due

to a concussion suffered in the preseason schedule.

REAL TIME STATISTICS
TOI/GAME FACEOFF W-L FACEOFF % HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
15:39 9-18 333 17 1

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW

2018-19 SINGLE
GAME HIGHS:

*Goals: 3, Dec. 12 vs. DAL

#Assists: 2, two times
(last: Dec. 9 vs. NJ)

#Points: 3, two times
(last: Dec. 12 vs. DAL)

*SOG: 7, Nov. 14 @ VGK

PIM: 2, Dec. 17 @ PIT
*Plus/Minus: +4, Dec. 12 vs. DAL
*TOI: 21:17, Nov. 23 vs. EDM

Goal Streak: Two games, two times
(last: Dec. 9-12; 4-2=6)

Assist Streak: Two games,

Nov. 27-28 (0-2=2)

#Point Streak: Three games,
Nov. 25-28 (1-2=3)

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

Presente

UCI Health




RYAN KESLER | 17

2018-19 SINGLE . REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS

GAME HIGHS: . YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP G A P PIM +/- GP G A P PIM
. 2003-04  Manitoba AHL 33 3 8 11 29 -4

Goals: 2, Oct. 17 vs. NYI . VANCOUVER NHL 28 2 3 5 16 -2 - - - -

. ] : 2004-05  Manitoba AHL 78 30 27 57 105 +22 14 4 5 9 8
Assists: 1, three times . 2005-06 VANCOUVER NHL 82 10 13 23 79 +1 - - - - -
(last: Feb. 27 vs. CHI) . 2006-07 VANCOUVER NHL 48 6 10 16 40 +1 1 0 o o0 o

. : 2007-08  VANCOUVER NHL 80 21 16 37 79 +1 - -
Points: 2, Oct. 17 vs. NYI . 200809 VANCOUVER NHL 82 26 33 59 61 +8 0 2 2 4 14

2009-10 VANCOUVER NHL 82 25 50 75 104 +1 12 1 9 10 4
SOG: 5, Dec. 31 vs. T8 . United States Olympics 6 2 0 2 2 +5 - -
PIM: 6, Dec. 7 vs. CAR . 2010-11  VANCOUVER NHL 82 41 32 73 66 +24 25 7 12 19 47
. 2011-12  VANCOUVER NHL 77 22 27 49 56 +11 5 0 3 3 6
Plus/Minus: +1, nine times : 2012-13  VANCOUVER NHL 17 4 9 13 12 -5 4 2 0o 2 0
(last: Feb. 27 vs. CHI) . 2013-14  VANCOUVER NHL 77 25 18 43 81 -15 - -
. United States Olympics 6 1 3 4 0 +6 - - - -
TOI: 20:29, two times ‘ 2014-15  ANAHEIM NHL 81 20 27 47 75 -5 16 7 6 13 24
(Iast: Jan. 9 vs. OTT) . 2015-16  ANAHEIM NHL 79 21 32 53 78 45 7 4 0o 4 0
. 2016-17  ANAHEIM NHL 82 22 36 58 8 48 17 1 7 8 32
Goal Streak: None ° 2017-18  ANAHEIM NHL 44 8 6 14 46 -4 4 0 2 2 6
: 2018-19  ANAHEIM NHL 60 5 3 8 44 -19 - - - - -
Assist Streak: None .
. NHL TOTALS 1001 258 315 573 920 +10 101 24 41 65 133
Point Streak: Two games, ANAHEIM TOTALS 346 76 104 180 326 -15 44 12 15 27 62

Oct. 14-17 (2-1=3)

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

e Appeared in his 15th NHL season, his fifth with Anaheim...collected 5-3=8 points in 60 games.

e Led the Ducks in FOW% (55.7), EV FOW% (55.6), PP FOW% (68.1), FOW (582) and SH FOW (97).

e Appeared in his 1,000th NHL game Mar. 5 @ ARI, a 3-1 Ducks victory...became one of 25 active skaters
and the 333rd player in NHL history to reach the milestone...also became the 49th American player
to appear in 1,000 games and the third such player to hit the milestone in an Anaheim sweater...was
the 11th player all-time to appear in his 1,000th game while a member of the Ducks and the first since
Antoine Vermette Nov. 15, 2017 vs. BOS.

e Registered his first multi-goal game (2-0=2) since his fourth career hat trick (Jan. 1, 2017 vs. PHI), Oct.
17 vs. NYL.

e Appeared in his 300th game as a Duck in a 3-2 win Nov. 7 vs. CGY.

e Missed 22 games due to hip and lower-body injuries.

UCI Health REAL TIME STATISTICS
TOI/GAME FACEOFF W-L FACEOFF % HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
16:30 582-463 55.7 93 56

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW




JAGOB LARSSON | 32

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS

YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP G A P PIM +/- GP G A P PIM
2016-17  ANAHEIM NHL 4 0 0 0 2 -1 -

San Diego AHL 4 0 2 2 2 -6 - - - - -

Frolunda SHL 29 1 4 5 6 -7 7 1 2 3 0
2017-18  San Diego AHL 50 3 13 16 12 20 - - - -
2018-19  ANAHEIM NHL 49 0 5 5 16 -4

San Diego AHL 22 0 5 5 10 +1
NHL TOTALS 53 0 5 5 18 -5 - - - - -
AHL TOTALS 76 3 20 23 32 47 1 0 (1] 0 0

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

e Appeared in his rookie NHL season with Anaheim, compiling five assists and 16 PIM in 49 games...
posted a +7 rating in his final 10 games, including a career-best +3 rating in a 5-1 win Apr. 3 vs. CGY.

e Skated in a career-best 25:06 TOI during Anaheim’s season-ending 5-2 victory Apr. 5 vs. LA.

e Earned his first career multi-point game (0-2=2) to help Anaheim to an 8-2 win Mar. 8 vs. MTL.

e Collected his first career NHL point (assist) in a 3-2 victory Nov. 7 vs. CGY.

e Missed four games with a charley horse, Mar. 20-26.

e Made his Anaheim season debut on Oct. 28 vs. SJ.

e Had 0-5=5 points with a +1 rating in 22 games with San Diego (AHL).

REAL TIME STATISTICS

TOI/GAME HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
17:.07 41 59

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW

2018-19 SINGLE
GAME HIGHS:

Goals: None
*Assists: 2, Mar. 8 vs. MTL
*Points: 2, Mar. 8 vs. MTL

*S0G: 3, four times
(last: Mar. 29 @ CGY)

*PIM: 4, Apr. 3 vs. CGY
*Plus/Minus: +3, Apr. 3 vs. CGY
*TOl: 25:06, Apr. 5 vs. LA

Goal Streak: None

Assist Streak: None

Point Streak: None

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

Presente

UCI Health




2018-19 SINGLE
GAME HIGHS:

Goals: 1, six times
(last: Mar. 15 @ COL)

#Assists: 2, three times
(last: Mar. 30 @ EDM)

Points: 2, four times
(last: Mar. 30 @ EDM)

SOG: 6, two times
(last: Feb. 7 @ OTT)

PIM: 4, Mar. 6 vs. STL
*Plus/Minus: +5, Apr. 5 vs. LA

TOI: 30:08, two times
(last: Nov. 4 vs. CBJ)

Goal Streak: None

Assist Streak: Three games, two
times (last: Nov. 30-Dec. 5; 1-3=4)

*Point Streak: Five games,
Oct. 8-17 (2-5=7)

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

UCI Health

HAMPUS LINDHOLM | 47

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS
YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP G A P PIM +/- GP G A P PIM
2013-14  ANAHEIM NHL 78 6 24 30 36 +29 11 0 2 2 0
2014-15  ANAHEIM NHL 78 7 27 34 32 +25 16 2 8 10 10
2015-16  ANAHEIM NHL 80 10 18 28 40 +7 7 0 3 3 0
2016-17  ANAHEIM NHL 66 6 14 20 36 +13 17 1 3 4 10
2017-18  ANAHEIM NHL 69 13 18 31 34 +16 4 1 1 2 2
2018-19  ANAHEIM NHL 76 6 22 28 4 5 - - - -
NHL Totals 447 48 123 171 222 +85 55 4 17 21 22

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

e Appeared in his sixth NHL season with Anaheim, collecting 6-22=28 points with a career-high 44 PIM
in 76 games.

e Led the Ducks in TOI (24:00), shifts-per-game (30.0) and blocked shots (career-high 133)...led team
defensemen in points, goals and assists, while co-leading in PPP (6).

e Became the 13th player in team history to record a franchise-tying +5 rating in a season-ending 5-2
victory Apr. 5 vs. LA.

e Surpassed Oleg Tverdovsky (170) for sole possession of fourth on the all-time franchise points list for
defensemen with his third multi-assist game of the season (0-2=2) Mar. 30 @ EDM.

e Registered his 115th career assist to surpass Chris Pronger (114) for sole possession of fifth on the all-
time franchise assists list for defensemen Jan. 19 @ NJ.

e Appeared in his 400th NHL game Dec. 17 @ PIT.

e Scored his 46th career goal to surpass Oleg Tverdovsky (45) for sole possession of fourth on the all-
time franchise goals list for defensemen Dec. 12 vs. DAL.

e Posted a career-high five-game point streak (2-5=7) Oct. 8-17.

e Missed six games with a lower-body injury Nov. 18-28.

REAL TIME STATISTICS

TOI/GAME HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
24:00 81 133

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW



JOSH MANSON | 42

2018-19 SINGLE

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS . GAME HIGHS:

YEAR  TEAM LEAGUE GP G A P PIM +/- GP G A P PIM : :
2014-15  Norfolk AHL 3 3 9 12 47 6 - - . ) )

ANAHEIM NHL 2 0 3 3 31 4 - - e ¢ Goals: 1, three times
2015-16  ANAHEIM NHL 71 5 10 15 74 +11 1 0 o o0 o . (last: Nov. 28 @ FLA)
201617  ANAHEIM NHL 82 5 12 17 8 +14 7 0o 3 3 2 . . .
201718 ANAHEIM NHL 80 7 30 37 62 +34 4 0 0 0 o0 ¢ Assists: 1, 13 times
2018-19  ANAHEIM NHL 74 3 13 16 62 -8 - - - - - . (last: Mar. 15 @ COL)
NHL Totals 335 20 68 88 311 +52 22 0 3 3 20 ¢ Points: 1, 16 times

(last: Mar. 15 @ COL)
SOG: 5, Dec. 22 @ BUF

PIM: 5, two times
(last: Jan. 19 @ NJ)

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS: : Plus/Minus: +3, two times

e Appeared in his fifth NHL season with Anaheim, earning 3-13=16 points and 62 PIM in 74 games. (last: Mar. 8 vs. MTL)

e Led Anaheim in hits (184) and ranked second in PIM...led team defensemen in takeaways (36), ranked *TOl: 27:56, Dec. 2 @ WSH
second in appearances and third in shots (96). : #Goal Streak: Two games,

e Appeared in his 300th career NHL game Jan. 6 vs. EDM. . Nov. 27-28 (2-0=2)

e Logged a career-high 27:56 TOI in Anaheim’s come-from-behind 6-5 victory Dec. 2 @ WSH.

e Scored the second-fastest goal to open a game in franchise history at 15 seconds, only seven seconds
shy of the club record set by Paul Kariya (1997) Nov. 28 @ FLA.

e Missed eight games due to upper-body injuries: Oct. 30-Nov. 6 and Mar. 29-Apr. 5.

Assist Streak: Two games,
two times (last: Dec. 15-17; 0-2=2)

Point Streak: Two games,
four times (last: Dec. 15-17; 0-2=2)

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

REAL TIME STATISTICS
TOI/GAME HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
22:18 184 90

Presente

UCI Health

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW




2018-19 SINGLE
GAME HIGHS:

*Goals: 1, Mar. 6 vs. STL

#Assists: 1, three times
(last: Mar. 15 @ COL)

*Points: 2, Mar. 6 vs. STL

#SOG: 3, three times
(last: Mar. 6 vs. STL)

*PIM: 4, Mar. 8 vs. MTL
Plus/Minus: +2, Mar. 6 vs. STL
TOI: 19:12, Mar. 5 @ ARI

Goal Streak: None

Assist Streak: None

Point Streak: None

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

UCI Health

JAYGOB MEGNA | 43

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS

YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP G A P PIM +/- GP G A P PIM
2016-17  San Diego AHL 62 5 22 27 37 +33 10 0 4 4 8

ANAHEIM NHL 1 0 0 0 0 +1 - - - - -
2017-18  ANAHEIM NHL 14 0 1 1 2 -4

San Diego AHL 49 2 10 12 25 -2
2018-19  ANAHEIM NHL 28 1 3 4 12 1

San Diego AHL 38 2 11 13 20 +8
NHL TOTALS 43 1 4 5 14 -4 - - - - -
AHL TOTALS 250 10 59 69 102 +61 19 1 4 5 8

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

3 Appeared in 28 games with Anaheim, registering 1-3=4 points and 12 PIM.

e Scored his first career NHL goal (Binnington) and added an assist for his first career multi-point game (1-1=2) Mar.
6vs. STL.

Logged a season-high 19:12 TOI Mar. 5 @ AR, the second-best mark of his NHL career.

Collected his first point (assist) of the season in Anaheim’s 5-2 victory Feb. 17 vs. WSH.

Made his Anaheim season debut Feb. 5 @ MTL.

Had 2-11=13 points with a +8 rating in 38 games with San Diego (AHL)...ranked tied for third among team
defensemen in plus/minus.

e o o o

REAL TIME STATISTICS
TOI/GAME HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
14:32 32 29

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW



RYAN MILLER | 30

2018-19 SINGLE

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS GAME HIGHS:
YEAR  TEAM LEAGUE GP MIN GA SO GAA SV% W--OT GP MIN GA SO GAA W-L :
2002-03  Rochester  AHL 47 2817 110 2 234 920 23185 3 190 13 0 411 12
BUFFALO  NHL 15 913 40 1 263 902 681 e e Shots Faced: 44, Oct. 21 vs. BUF
2003-04 BUFFALO  NHL 3 178 15 0 506 .795 030 e e .
Rochester  AHL 60 3579 132 5 221 925 27257 14 87 26 2 18 7-7 Saves: 41, Oct. 21 vs. BUF
2004-05  Rochester  AHL 63 3740 153 8 245 922 41174 9 547 24 0 263 54 Goals Against: 6, two times
2005-06 BUFFALO  NHL 48 2862 124 1 260 .914 30143 18 1123 48 1 256 117 )
Rochester  AHL 2 120 5 0 250 .889 110 I (last: Mar. 29 @ CGY)
2006-07 BUFFALO  NHL 63 3693 168 2 273 .911 40-16-6 16 1030 38 0 222 97 Winning Streak: Two games,
2007-08 BUFFALO  NHL 76 4475 197 3 264 .906 36270 - - - - - - . . i
2008-09 BUFFALO NHL 59 3444 145 5 2553 918 34-18-6 - - - - - - two times (last: Feb. 17-19)
200910 BUFFALO  NHL 69 4048 150 5 222 .929 41188 6 384 15 0 234 24 Losing Streak: Three games,
United States ~ Olympics 6 355 8 1 135 .946 5-1-0 - - - - - - Mar. 10-29
201011 BUFFALO  NHL 66 3830 165 5 259 .916 34228 7 410 20 2 293 34 :
2011-12  BUFFALO  NHL 61 3537 150 6 255 .916 31217 - - - - - - Shutout Sequence: 64:21, Feb. 17-22
201213  BUFFALO  NHL 40 2303 108 0 281 915 17175 - - - - - - i
2013-14 BUFFALO  NHL 40 2384 108 O 272 .923 15223 - - - - - - Consecutive Games Played: Three
ST.LOUIS  NHL 19 1117 46 1 247 903 1081 6 423 19 0 270 24 games, Feb. 17-22
201415 VANCOUVER NHL 45 2542 107 6 253 911 29151 3 157 6 0 231 11 i
2015-16  VANCOUVER NHL 51 3027 137 1 270 .916 17249 - - - - - - Consecutive Starts: Three games,
201617 VANCOUVER NHL 54 3229 150 3 2.80 .914 18296 - - - - - - Feb. 17-22
201718  ANAHEIM  NHL 28 1354 53 4 235 928 1266 1 20 3 0 9.00 00
2018-19 ANAHEIM  NHL 20 1109 51 1 276 912 872 - Penalty Shots: None
NHL TOTALS 757 44036 1914 44 261 .915 37827581 57 3544 149 3 2.52 2827 CAREER HIGH
ANAHEIM TOTALS 48 2462 104 5 253 .921 20138 1 20 3 0 9.00 00

#TIED CAREER HIGH

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

e Appeared in his 16th NHL season, his second with Anaheim...went 8-7-2 with one shutout, a 2.76 GAA
and .912 SV% in 20 games...allowed two goals-or-less in 11 of his 20 appearances.

e Surpassed John Vanbiesbrouck (374) Feb. 17 vs. WSH for the all-time lead among U.S.-born
goaltenders in wins (375)...Vanbiesbrouck had been the all-time leader since Jan. 6, 2000, when he
passed Tom Barrasso with his 349th career win with the Flyers over NYL...both goalies remained active
yet Vanbiesbrouck did not relinquish the lead until Miller tied him Dec. 2, 2018... Miller also moved
into sole possession of 16th place on the all-time wins list for NHL goaltenders.

e Stopped all 31 shots to post his 44th career shutout, second among U.S.-born goaltenders all-time Feb.
19 @ MIN...became the fourth goaltender since 2013-14 to record a shutout at the age of 38 or older.

e Missed 24 games with a knee injury Dec. 12-Feb. 9.

Presented by

UCI Health
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2018-19 SINGLE
GAME HIGHS:

Goals: 2, Mar. 15 @ COL

Assists: 1, four times
(last: Mar. 12 vs. NSH)

Points: 2, three times
(last: Mar. 15 @ COL)

SOG: 5, two times
(last: Mar. 14 @ ARI)

PIM: 13, Mar. 20 vs. WPG

Plus/Minus: +1, four times
(last: Mar. 30 @ EDM)

TOI: 20:33, Feb. 15 vs. BOS

Goal Streak: Two games,
Feb. 17-19 (2-1=3)

Assist Streak: None
Point Streak: Two games,
Feb. 17-19 (2-1=3)

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

UCI Health

COREY PERRY | 10

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS

YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP G A P PIM +/- GP G A P PIM
2005-06 Portland AHL 19 16 18 34 32 - 1 1 0 1 0

ANAHEIM NHL 56 13 12 25 50 +1 11 0 3 3 16
2006-07 ANAHEIM NHL 82 17 27 44 55 412 21 6 9 15 37
2007-08 ANAHEIM NHL 70 29 25 54 108 +12 3 2 1 3 8
2008-09 ANAHEIM NHL 78 32 40 72 109 +10 13 8 6 14 36
2009-10 ANAHEIM NHL 82 27 49 76 111 0 - - - -

Canada Olympics 7 4 1 5 2 - - - - -
2010-11 ANAHEIM NHL 82 50 48 98 104 +9 6 2 6 8 4
2011-12 ANAHEIM NHL 80 37 23 60 127 -7 - -
2012-13 ANAHEIM NHL 44 15 21 36 72 +10 7 0 2 2 4
2013-14 ANAHEIM NHL 81 43 39 82 65 +32 13 4 7 11 19

Canada Olympics 6 0 1 1 0 +4 - - - -
2014-15 ANAHEIM NHL 67 33 22 55 67 +13 16 10 8 18 14
2015-16 ANAHEIM NHL 82 34 28 62 68 +2 7 0 4 4 6
2016-17 ANAHEIM NHL 82 19 34 53 76 +2 17 4 7 11 34
2017-18 ANAHEIM NHL 71 17 32 49 71 -4 4 0 0 0 8
2018-19 ANAHEIM NHL 31 6 4 10 27 -16 - - -
NHL TOTALS 988 372 404 776 1110 +76 118 36 53 89 186

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

e Appeared in his 14th NHL season with Anaheim, collecting 6-4=10 points with 27 PIM in 31 games...
finished the season as the franchise’s all-time leader in games played (988).

e  Recorded his 59th career multi-goal game (2-0=2) along with his 64th career GWG in a 5-3 win
Mar. 15 @ COL.

e Surpassed Ryan Getzlaf (982) to become the all-time franchise leader in games played Mar. 23 @ LA...
earlier passed Teemu Selanne (966) for second on the club’s all-time games played list Feb. 22 @ CGY.

e Scored his 103rd career PPG and earned an assist for his first multi-point game of 2018-19 (1-1=2) Feb.
17 vs. WSH.

e Collected his first point (assist) of the season Feb. 5 @ MTL.

e Made his season debut Feb. 2 @ WPG.

e Missed the first 51 games of the season due to a knee injury suffered in the preseason.

REAL TIME STATISTICS
TOI/GAME FACEOFF W-L FACEOFF % HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
14:49 0-2 0.0 21 14

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW



RICKARD RAKELL | 67

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS
YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP G A P PIM +/- GP G A P PIM
2012-13  Plymouth OHL 40 21 23 44 12 +19 15 6 9 15 10
ANAHEIM NHL 4 0 0 0 0 -2 - - - - -
2013-14  Norfolk AHL 46 14 23 37 12 +7 1 0 1 1 0
ANAHEIM NHL 18 (1] 4 4 2 -3 4 1 1 2 0
2014-15 ANAHEIM NHL 71 9 22 31 10 +6 16 1 0 1 2
Norfolk AHL 2 1 3 4 0 +3 - - -
2015-16  ANAHEIM NHL 72 20 23 43 19 -1 7 1 1 2 0
2016-17 ANAHEIM NHL 71 33 18 51 12 +10 15 7 6 13 0
2017-18  ANAHEIM NHL 77 34 35 69 14 +6 4 1 1] 1 0
2018-19  ANAHEIM NHL 69 18 25 43 27 -13 - - - - -
NHL TOTALS 382 114 127 241 84 43 46 11 8 19 2

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

e Appeared in his seventh NHL season with Anaheim...collected 18-25=43 points in 69 games.

e Co-led the Ducks in PPP (13), ranked second in assists, PPG (6), points-per-game (.62) and takeaways
(41), and tied for second in points and goals...co-led the NHL in PPG (4) from Mar. 1 through the end of
the regular season.

e Scored three consecutive goals in the second period to lead the Ducks to a 5-1 win Mar. 30 @ EDM...
his three goals marked the eighth natural hat trick in club history and the sixth time in club history a
player had scored three goals in a single period...the previous Ducks player to score three goals in a
single period (club record) was Ryan Getzlaf Nov. 8, 2013 vs. BUF (first period)...Rakell joined Andrew
Cogliano as the only players in club history to record a natural hat trick in a single period (Cogliano:
Jan. 31, 2012 @ PHX, second period).

e Surpassed Andrew Cogliano (233) for sole possession of 10th on the all-time franchise points list with
2-1=3 points Mar. 22 vs. SJ

e Scored his fifth career OT goal Nov. 23 vs. EDM...the game-winner 14 seconds into the extra frame
marked his 100th career NHL goal and 22nd career GWG...became the eighth Duck to score 100 goals
with the franchise.

e Scored the game-tying goal with 26 seconds left in the third period Nov. 1 vs. NYR...it was the 13th
time in franchise history the Ducks have tied the game in the last 30 seconds...also had Anaheim’s
most recent game-tying goal in the final minute of regulation (19:53 of the third period on Feb. 25,
2018 vs. EDM, 6-5 SOL).

e Reached the 200-point milestone (1-2=3) in a 5-2 victory Oct. 3 @ SJ.

e Missed 13 games with a sprained ankle Dec. 7-Jan. 6.

REAL TIME STATISTICS
TOI/GAME FACEOFF W-L FACEOFF % HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
18:29 17-31 35.4 82 38

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW

2018-19 SINGLE
GAME HIGHS:

#Goals: 3, Mar. 30 @ EDM

Assists: 2, two times
(last: Nov. 30 @ CAR)

Points: 3, three times
(last: Mar. 30 @ EDM)

SOG: 7, two times
(last: Feb. 23 @ EDM)

PIM: 15, Feb. 27 vs. CHI

Plus/Minus: +2, three times
(last: Mar. 30 @ EDM)

TOI: 23:24, Nov. 1 vs. NYR

Goal Streak: Three games, two times
(last: Mar. 22-26; 4-1=5)

Assist Streak: Three games,

Oct. 30-Nov. 4 (1-3=4)

Point Streak: Four games,
two times (last: Mar. 3-8; 2-2=4)

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

Presente

UCI Health




2018-19 SINGLE
GAME HIGHS:

*Goals: 2, Nov. 28 @ FLA
*Assists: 3, Dec. 29 vs. ARI
*Points: 3, Dec. 29 vs. ARI

SOG: 4, four times
(last: Mar. 20 vs. WPG)

PIM: 18, Apr. 5 vs. LA
#Plus/Minus: +3, Dec. 29 vs. ARI
*TOl: 23:14, Jan. 15 @ DET

#Goal Streak: Two games,
Nov. 27-28 (3-1=4)

#Assist Streak: Three games,
two times (last: Jan. 15-19; 0-3=3)

*Point Streak: Four games,
Nov. 16-23 (1-3=4)

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

UCI Health

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS

YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP G A P PIM +/- GP G A P PIM
2015-16  San Diego AHL 3 16 14 30 59 -3 9 5 3 8 20

ANAHEIM NHL 33 2 2 4 37 =2 - - - - -
2016-17  ANAHEIM NHL 77 14 14 28 62 +4 15 4 0 4 46
2017-18  ANAHEIM NHL 76 10 17 27 72 +3 4 0o o0 o 8
2018-19  ANAHEIM NHL 60 9 22 31 82 +6 - - - -
NHL Totals 246 35 55 90 253 +11 9 4 0 4 54

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

e Appeared in his fourth NHL season with Anaheim, registering 9-22=31 points with a +6 rating and a
team-leading 82 PIM in 60 games.

e Set career highs in points, assists, plus/minus and PIM.

e Registered single-game career highs in points (0-3=3) and assists, and tied a personal best in plus/
minus (+3) Dec. 29 vs. ARI.

e Appeared in his 200th career NHL game in Anaheim’s 6-5 come-from-behind victory Dec. 2 @ WSH.

e Scored a career-high two goals, including his second consecutive GWG, in a 3-2 win Nov. 28 @ FLA.

e Posted a career-high four-game point streak (1-3=4) Nov. 16-23.

e Scored the game-tying goal with 16.2 seconds remaining in the third period of a 2-1 OT win Nov. 23
vs. EDM...the goal was the 14th time in franchise history the Ducks have tied the game in the last 30
seconds...extended his point streak to a career-high four games (1-3=4).

e Signed a three-year contract Oct. 17 after missing the first nine games of the season.

e  Missed 13 games due to upper-body injuries in 2018-19.

REAL TIME STATISTICS

TOI/GAME FACEOFF W-L FACEOFF % HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
15:00 4-8 333 123 31

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW




CARTER ROWNEY | 24

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS

YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP G A P PIM +/- [ A P
2016-17 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton AHL 26 10 11 21 15 +6 - - - -
PITTSBURGH NHL 27 3 4 7 4 +2 20 0 3 3

2017-18  PITTSBURGH NHL 44 2 3 5 4 -13 3 0 0 (1]
2018-19 ANAHEIM NHL 62 7 13 20 12 0 - - -
NHL Totals 133 12 20 32 20 -11 23 0 3 3

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:
e Appeared in his third NHL season, his first with Anaheim...compiled 7-13=20 points in 62 games.
o Established career highs in goals, assists, points, PIM and appearances.

e Ranked second among team leaders in hits (178) and led in hits per game (2.9)...also ranked third among

Anaheim forwards in SH TOI (1:54).

o Had 1-2=3 points in his final two games, including his seventh goal in Anaheim’s 5-2 season-ending victory

Apr. 5vs. LA,

Ranked fifth in the NHL during the month of March in hits (58).

Played his 100th career NHL game in Anaheim’s 3-2 win Jan. 19 @ NJ.

Registered career highs in points (0-3=3) and assists Jan. 13 @ WPG.

Made his Anaheim debut Oct. 3 @ SJ, scoring a goal with four hits in a 5-2 victory.
Missed 20 games with an upper-body injury Oct. 14-Nov. 25.

REAL TIME STATISTICS
TOI/GAME FACEOFF W-L FACEOFF % HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
12:33 171-176 49.3 178 35

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW

2018-19 SINGLE
GAME HIGHS:

#Goals: 1, seven times
(last: Apr. 5 vs. LA)

*Assists: 3, Jan. 13 @ WPG
*Points: 3, Jan. 13 @ WPG
SOG: 4, Jan. 4 vs. VGK

#PIM: 2, six times
(last: Mar. 15 @ COL)

#Plus/Minus: +2, two times
(last: Mar. 8 vs. MTL)

TOI: 16:43, Mar. 3 vs. COL

Goal Streak: None

Assist Streak: None

Point Streak: Two games, three
times (last: Apr. 3-5; 1-2=3)

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH
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UCI Health




2018-19 SINGLE
GAME HIGHS:

#Goals: 2, Nov. 8 vs. SJ/w DAL

tAssists: 2, four times
(last: Dec. 12 @ ANA/w DAL)

*Points: 3, Oct. 30 @ MTL/w DAL
SOG: 4, Mar. 30 @ EDM
*PIM: 5, Dec. 3 vs. EDM/w DAL

Plus/Minus: +2, Oct. 30
@ MTL/w DAL

TOI: 19:56, Jan. 19 @ NJ

#Goal Streak: Two games,
Oct. 30-Nov. 1 (2-2=4)/w DAL

*Assist Streak: Three games,
Oct. 19-25 (0-4=4)/w DAL

*Point Streak: Three games,
Oct. 19-25 (0-4=4)/w DAL

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

UCI Health

DEVIN SHORE | 28

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS
YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP G A P PIM +/- GP G A P PIM
2015-16  Texas AHL 23 15 11 26 8 43 - - - - -
DALLAS NHL 3 0 0 0 0 +
2016-17  DALLAS NHL 82 13 20 33 14 -4
2017-18  DALLAS NHL 82 11 21 32 14 30
2018-19  DALLAS NHL 2 5 12 17 7 0
ANAHEIM NHL 3 5 7 12 6 -12
NHL Totals 243 3 60 94 41 -44

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

e Appeared in his third NHL season, spilt with Anaheim and Dallas...combined for 10-19=29 points with
13 PIM in 76 games.

e Scored a career-high four GWG and tied a career best with two PPG...finished the season with six
multi-point games, including one multi-goal contest and four multi-assist games.

e Had 5-7=12 points in 34 games with the Ducks.

e Collected his first multi-point game as a Duck (1-1=2), including the GWG in an 8-2 victory Mar. 8 vs.
MTL.

e Scored his third career SHG and second of the season (career high) Feb. 27 vs. CHI.

e Recorded his first goal as a Duck Feb. 2 @ WPG and his first point (assist) with Anaheim Jan. 17 @
MIN.

e Made his Anaheim debut Jan. 15 @ DET following his acquisition from Dallas Jan. 14.

e Skated in his 200th career NHL game Dec. 23 vs. NYI.

e Matched a career high with two goals (2-0=2) Nov. 8 vs. SJ, and established a career best with three
points (1-2=3) Oct. 30 @ MTL.

e Posted a career-high three-game point streak (0-4=4) Oct. 19-25, which also matched his career best in
consecutive games with assists.

REAL TIME STATISTICS
TOI/GAME FACEOFF W-L FACEOFF % HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
14:16 86-123 411 % 64

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW



JAKOB SILFVERBERG | 33

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS

YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP G A P PIM +/- GP G A P PIM
2011-12 Brynas Sweden 49 24 30 54 10 - 16 13 7 20 4

OTTAWA NHL - - - - - - 2 0 (1] 0 2
2012-13  Binghamton AHL 34 13 16 29 2 +4 - - -

OTTAWA NHL 48 10 9 19 12 +9 10 2 2 4 2
2013-14  ANAHEIM NHL 52 10 13 23 12 +2 13 2 1] 2 4

Sweden Olympics 6 0 1 1 2 +1 - - -
2014-15 ANAHEIM NHL 81 13 26 39 24  +15 16 4 14 18 16
2015-16  ANAHEIM NHL 82 20 19 39 32 +8 7 (1] 5 5 6
2016-17  ANAHEIM NHL 79 23 26 49 20 +10 17 9 5 14 6
2017-18 ANAHEIM NHL 77 17 23 40 18 +6 4 1 1 2 2
2018-19  ANAHEIM NHL 73 24 19 43 28 9 - -
NHL Totals 492 117 135 252 146 +41 69 18 27 45 38
Anaheim Totals 444 107 126 233 134 +32 57 16 25 41 34

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

e Appeared in his seventh NHL season, his sixth with Anaheim...registered 24-19=43 points in 73 games.

e Ledthe Ducks in goals, GWG (4), SHG (2) and SHP (3)...ranked second in shots (163), tied for second in
points, third in points-per-game (.59), and tied for third in PPP (11).

e Averaged over a point-per-game after he signed his five-year contract extension Mar. 2...in his final 17
games, recorded 8-11=19 points with a +10 rating to help the Ducks to a 11-5-1 record.

e Scored his second career OT goal as part of a three-point performance (1-2=3) Mar. 22 vs. SJ.

e Posted a career-high seven-game point streak (5-4=9) Mar. 3-14...sparked the streak by becoming the ninth

Duck to score 100 goals with the franchise Mar. 3 vs. COL.

e Scored his 103rd goal as a Duck to surpass Andrew Cogliano (102) for sole possession of eighth on the all-
time franchise goals list Mar. 12 vs. NSH.

e Scored his 100th career NHL goal Dec. 7 vs. CAR...the goal was his seventh career SHG, which moved him
into a share of sixth place on the franchise’s all-time SHG list (6) with Steve Rucchin, Corey Perry and Joe
Sacco.

e Posted a career-high four-game goal streak (4-0=4) from Dec. 5-12.

o Recorded his 200th point as a Duck, Nov. 7 vs. CGY.

e Became the first Duck since 2014-15 to record five points in his first three games (1-4=5) since Ryan Getzlaf
(2-3=5), Corey Perry (4-1=5) and Ryan Kesler (2-3=5) all earned five points in Anaheim’s first three games of

2014-15 from Oct. 9-13, 2014.

REAL TIME STATISTICS
TOI/GAME FACEOFF W-L FACEOFF % HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
17:06 19-32 373 38 43

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW

2018-19 SINGLE
GAME HIGHS:

Goals: 2, Feb. 17 vs. WSH
#Assists: 3, Oct. 3 @ SJ

Points: 3, two times
(last: Mar. 22 vs. SJ)

SOG: 6, Dec. 9 vs. NJ

#PIM: 4, two times
(last: Dec. 27 @ S))

Plus/Minus: +2, three times
(last: Apr. 5 vs. LA)

TOI: 22:27, Nov. 4 vs. CBJ

*Goal Streak: Four games,
Dec. 5-12 (4-0=4)

*Assist Streak: Four games,
Mar. 3-8 (2-4=6)

*Point Streak: Seven games,
Mar. 3-14 (5-4=9)

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

Presente

UCI Health




2018-19 SINGLE
GAME HIGHS:

#Goals: 2, Dec. 15 @ CBJ
*Assists: 2, Jan. 13 @ WPG

Points: 2, four times
(last: Mar. 15 @ COL)

#SOG: 6, two times
(last: Mar. 1 vs. VGK)

*PIM: 2, five times
(last: Mar. 29 @ CGY)

#Plus/Minus: +3, Jan. 13 @ WPG
TOIl: 17:17, Dec. 27 @ SJ

*Goal Streak: Three games,
Mar. 8-12 (3-0=3)

*Assist Streak: Two games w/PIT,
Oct. 4-6 (0-2=2)

*Point Streak: Three games,
Mar. 8-12 (3-0=3)

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

UCI Health

DANIEL SPRONG | 11

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS
YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP G A P PIM +/- GP G A P PIM
2015-16  PITTSBURGH NHL 18 2 0 2 0 -1 - - -
Charlottetown QMIJHL 33 16 30 46 22 -7 12 4 11 15 12
Wilkes-Barre AHL - - - - 10 5 7
2016-17  Charlottetown QMJHL 31 32 27 59 8 +29 12 9 11 20 17
2017-18  Wilkes-Barre AHL 65 32 33 65 28 +4 3 1 0 1 0
PITTSBURGH NHL 8 2 1 3 0 +2 - - -
2018-19 PITTSBURGH NHL 16 0 4 4 0 -7
ANAHEIM NHL 47 14 5 19 10 -9
NHL Totals 89 18 10 28 10 -15

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

e Split his first full NHL season with Anaheim and Pittsburgh, combining for 14-9=23 points in 63 games.
e Had 14-5=19 points in 47 games with the Ducks following his Dec. 3 acquisition from the Penguins.

e Ranked tied for second among Anaheim leaders in GWG (3).

e Notched a career-high three-game goal streak (3-0=3) Mar. 8-12.

e Collected a single-game career-high two assists and earned a career-tying +3 rating Jan. 13 @ WPG.

e Scored his first career PPG Dec. 29 vs. ARI.

e Recorded his first career OT goal and second career multi-goal game (2-0=2) Dec. 15 @ CBI.

e Collected the game-deciding goal in his first career shootout attempt Dec. 9 vs. NJ.

e Scored his first goal of the season in his Anaheim debut Dec. 5 vs. CHI.

REAL TIME STATISTICS
TOI/GAME FACEOFF W-L FACEOFF % HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
11:57 4-10 28.6 35 14

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW



REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS
YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP G A P PIM +/- GP G A P PIM
2018-19  ANAHEIM NHL 2 6 5 11 8 2
San Diego AHL 53 20 21 41 24 3
NHL TOTALS 2 6 5 11 8 +2

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

e Made his NHL debut with Anaheim, registering 6-5=11 points with a +2 rating in 22 games.

e Became the youngest Ducks player (21 years, 51 days) in club history to record a hat trick Mar. 26 @
VAN...Bobby Ryan held the previous mark (21 years, 297 days) as the only other Ducks rookie to record
a hat trick...the hat trick came in his 18th career game, the fastest in Ducks history from the start of his
career...also became the third rookie in NHL history to score a regular-season hat trick that included a
penalty-shot goal...the others were PHI’s Eric Lindros Dec. 26, 1992 vs. WPG and WPG’s Teemu Selanne
Mar. 9, 1993 vs. TB.

e Led NHL rookies in goals (5-1=6) from the date of his Mar. 26 hat trick through the end of the
regular season.

e Scored his first career SHG in Anaheim’s 5-2 season-ending win Apr. 5 vs. LA

e Finished the season on a career-high three-game point streak (2-1=3), while also scoring five goals in his
final five games.

e Scored his first career NHL goal (Hutton) Oct. 21 vs. BUF.

e  Tied a franchise record by winning 100% of his faceoffs Oct. 20 @ VGK, going a perfect 10-for-10 in the
faceoff circle...Ryan Kesler first achieved the feat on Nov. 4, 2016 vs. ARI, going 11-for-11...the last NHL

player to do so was Boston'’s Patrice Bergeron (17-0f-17) on Apr. 4, 2017 vs. Tampa Bay (min. 10 faceoffs).

e Recorded his first career NHL point (assist) Oct. 13 @ DAL.

e Made his NHL debut in Anaheim’s season-opening 5-2 win Oct. 3 @ SJ.

e Had 20-21=41 points in 53 games with San Diego...ranked tied for second on the Gulls in goals and third
in points.

REAL TIME STATISTICS
TOI/GAME FACEOFF W-L FACEOFF % HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
14:58 108-112 49.1 9 6

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW

2018-19 SINGLE
GAME HIGHS:

*Goals: 3, Mar. 26 @ VAN

*Assists: 1, five times,
Mar. 30 @ EDM

*Points: 3, Mar. 26 @ VAN

*SOG: 3, three times
(last: Mar. 26 @ VAN)

*PIM: 2, four times
(last: Mar. 6 vs. STL)

*Plus/Minus: +3, Mar. 26 @ VAN
*TOl: 20:54, Oct. 8 vs. DET

*Goal Streak: Two games,
Apr. 3-5 (2-0=2)

*Assist Streak: Two games,
Mar. 6-23 (0-2=2)

*Point Streak: Three games, two
times (last: Mar. 30-Apr. 5; 2-1=3)

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

Presented

UCI Health




2018-19 SINGLE
GAME HIGHS:

*Goals: 1, Four times,
Mar. 8 vs. MTL

*Assists: 3, Mar. 6 vs. STL

*Points: 3, two times
(last: Mar. 8 vs. MTL)

*SOG: 3, Mar. 15 @ COL

*PIM: 2, Mar. 12 vs. NSH
*Plus/Minus: +4, Mar. 8 vs. MTL
*TOl: 17:42, Mar. 10 vs. LA

Goal Streak: None

*Assist Streak: Two games,
Mar. 6-8 (1-5=6)

*Point Streak: Three games,
Mar. 5-8 (2-5=7)

*CAREER HIGH
#TIED CAREER HIGH

UCI Health

TROY TERRY | 61

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS

YEAR TEAM LEAGUE GP G A P PIM +/- GP G A P PIM
2017-18  Denver NCHC 39 14 34 48 6 +21

United States Olympics 5 0 5 5 4 +2

ANAHEIM NHL 2 0 0 0 0 0
2018-19  San Diego AHL 41 16 25 41 4 +1

ANAHEIM NHL 32 4 9 13 2 +8
NHL Totals 34 4 9 13 2 +8

2018-19 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS:

e Played 32 games in his rookie season with Anaheim, recording 4-9=13 points with a team-leading +8 rating.

e Co-led all NHL rookies in the month of March in assists (8), and ranked tied for third in points (10) and
plus/minus (+8)...became the first Ducks rookie to record eight-or-more assists in a month since Cam
Fowler had eight in Nov. 2010...was also the first Ducks rookie to have 10-or-more points in a month
since Dan Sexton had 11 in Dec. 2009.

e Was named the NHLUs Third Star of the Week for the period ending Mar. 10 after collecting 2-5=7 with
a +5 rating in four games...finished the week ranked third among NHL leaders in points, tied for third in
assists, and tied for second in plus/minus...was the second Ducks rookie with seven-plus points over a
span of three team games (2-5=7) Mar. 5-8...Ryan Getzlaf did so twice in 2005-06.

e On Mar. 6vs. STL, became the first Anaheim rookie to record three assists in a game since Cam Fowler
onJan. 7,2011 vs. CBJ.

e Became the first Anaheim rookie to record back-to-back three-point games Jan. 6-8 (1-5=6) and the
first NHL rookie to do so since NYI's Mathew Barzal (Jan. 13-15, 2018; 3-5=8)...was also the third Ducks
rookie and first rookie forward to record a +4 rating or higher, joining Sami Vatanen (+5), Ruslan Salei
(+4) and Hampus Lindholm (+4) Mar. 8 vs. MTL.

e Scored his first career NHL goal (PPG vs. Blackwood) in a 3-2 win Jan. 19 @ NJ...also collected an assist
for his first career multi-point game (1-1=2).

e Collected his first career GDG in the shootout, a 3-2 Anaheim win Oct. 8 vs. DET.

e  Earned 16-25=41 points in 41 games with San Diego (AHL).

REAL TIME STATISTICS

TOI/GAME FACEOFF W-L FACEOFF % HITS BLOCKED SHOTS
13:57 1-4 20.0 4 12

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON IN REVIEW




No.
2
4
5
7
10
14
15
17
18
20
23
24
25
26
28
30
33
34
36
42
46
47
48
53
61
62
64
67

2018-13 REGULAR SEASON ROSTER

OPENING ROSTER

PLAYER

Luke Schenn

Cam Fowler
Korbinian Holzer
Andrew Cogliano
Corey Perry
Adam Henrique
Ryan Getzlaf

Ryan Kesler
Patrick Eaves
Pontus Aberg
Brian Gibbons
Carter Rowney
Ondrej Kase
Brandon Montour
Marcus Pettersson
Ryan Miller

Jakob Silfverberg
Sam Steel

John Gibson

Josh Manson

Ben Street
Hampus Lindholm
Isac Lundestrom
Max Comtois
Troy Terry

Andrej Sustr
Kiefer Sherwood
Rickard Rakell

CLOSING ROSTER

No.
1
2
4
5
10
11
14
15
17
24
25
29
30
32
33
34
36
37
38
42
43
a7
49
61
67

PLAYER

Chad Johnson
Brendan Guhle
Cam Fowler
Korbinian Holzer
Corey Perry
Daniel Sprong
Adam Henrique
Ryan Getzlaf
Ryan Kesler
Carter Rowney
Ondrej Kase
Devin Shore
Ryan Miller
Jacob Larsson
Jakob Silfverberg
Sam Steel

John Gibson
Nick Ritchie
Derek Grant
Josh Manson
Jaycob Megna
Hampus Lindholm
Max Jones

Troy Terry
Rickard Rakell

POS.

)
=

z

O0DOUOODOXIG OO

Ugg

RW

HT
6-2
6-2
6-3
5-10
6-3
6-0

6-2
5-11
5-11
5-8
6-2
5-11
6-0
6-3

6-1
5-11
6-2
6-3
6-0

6-0
6-2

6-7
6-0
6-1

HT

6-2
6-2
6-3
6-3
6-0
6-0
6-4
6-2
6-2
5-11

6-2
6-2
6-1
5-11
6-2

6-3
6-3

6-3
6-3
6-1
6-1

WT
221
206
218
177
206
197
225
206
203
196
175
206
186
193
177
168
204
186
206
216
190
211
187
207
178
217
194
202

WT
197
196
206
218
210
180
195
221
202
206
186
205
168
197
204
186
206
227
215
216
221
211
220
178
202

BORN

Nov. 2, 1989
Dec. 5, 1991
Feb. 16, 1988
June 14, 1987
May 16, 1985
Feb. 6, 1990
May 10, 1985
Aug. 31,1984
May 1, 1984
Sept. 23, 1993
Feb. 26, 1988
May 10, 1989
Nov. 8, 1995
Apr. 11, 1994
May 8, 1996
July 17, 1980
Oct. 13, 1990
Feb. 3, 1998
July 14, 1993
Oct. 7, 1991
Feb. 13, 1987
Jan. 20, 1994
Nov. 6, 1999
Jan. 8, 1999
Sept. 10, 1997
Nov. 29, 1990
Mar. 31, 1995
May 5, 1993

BORN

June 10, 1986
July 29, 1997
Dec. 5, 1991
Feb. 16, 1988
May 16, 1985
Mar. 17, 1997
Feb. 6, 1990
May 10, 1985
Aug. 31, 1984
May 10, 1989
Nov. 8, 1995
July 19, 1994
July 17, 1980
Apr. 29, 1997
Oct. 13, 1990
Feb. 3, 1998
July 14, 1993
Dec. 5, 1995
Apr. 20, 1990
Oct. 7, 1991
Dec. 10, 1992
Jan. 20, 1994
Feb. 17, 1998
Sept. 10, 1997
May 5, 1993

BIRTHPLACE

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
Windsor, Ontario
Munich, Germany
Toronto, Ontario
Peterborough, Ontario
Brantford, Ontario
Regina, Saskatchewan
Livonia, Michigan
Calgary, Alberta
Stockholm, Sweden
Braintree, Massachusetts
Grand Prairie, Alberta
Kadan, Czech Republic
Brantford, Ontario
Skelleftea, Sweden

East Lansing, Michigan
Gavle, Sweden
Edmonton, Alberta
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
Hinsdale, lllinois
Coquitlam, British Columbia
Helsingborg, Sweden
Gallivare, Sweden
Longueuil, Quebec
Denver, Colorado

Plzen, Czech Republic
Columbus, Ohio
Sundbyberg, Sweden

BIRTHPLACE

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
Edmonton, Alberta
Windsor, Ontario
Munich, Germany
Peterborough, Ontario
Amsterdam, Netherlands
Brantford, Ontario
Regina, Saskatchewan
Livonia, Michigan

Grand Prairie, Alberta
Kadan, Czech Republic
Ajax, Ontario

East Lansing, Michigan
Ljungby, Sweden

Gavle, Sweden
Edmonton, Alberta
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
Orangeville, Ontario
Abbotsford, British Columbia
Hinsdale, lllinois
Plantation, Florida
Helsingborg, Sweden
Rochester, Michigan
Denver, Colorado
Sundbyberg, Sweden
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ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON

Oct 3
Oct 6
Oct 8
Oct 10
Oct 13
Oct 14
Oct 17
Oct 20
Oct 21
Oct 23
Oct 25
Oct 28
Oct 30
Nov 1
Nov 4
Nov 6
Nov 7
Nov 9
Nov 12
Nov 14
Nov 16
Nov 18
Nov 21
Nov 23
Nov 25
Nov 27
Nov 28
Nov 30
Dec 2
Dec5
Dec7
Dec9
Dec 12
Dec 15
Dec 17
Dec 18
Dec 20
Dec 22
Dec 27
Dec 29
Dec31
Jan4
Jan6
Jan9
Jan11
Jan13
Jan15
Jan17
Jan 19
Jan 20
Jan23
Feb2
Feb4
Feb 5
Feb 7
Feb9
Feb 13
Feb 15
Feb 17
Feb 19
Feb 22
Feb 23
Feb 25
Feb 27
Mar 1
Mar 3
Mar 5
Mar 6
Mar 8
Mar 10
Mar 12
Mar 14
Mar 15
Mar 17
Mar 20
Mar 22
Mar 23
Mar 26
Mar 29
Mar 30
Apr3
Apr5

Date

Opp.

@ SIS
@ ARI
Vs DET
Vs ARI
@ DAL
@STL
Vs NYI
@ VGK
Vs BUF
@ CHI
@ DAL
Vs SIS
Vs PHI
Vs NYR
Vs CBJ
@ LAK
Vs CGY
Vs MIN
Vs NSH
@ VGK
Vs TOR
Vs COL
Vs VAN
Vs EDM
@ NSH
@ TBL
@ FLA
@ CAR
@ WSH
Vs CHI
Vs CAR
Vs NJD
Vs DAL
@ CBJ
@PIT
@ NYR
@ BOS
@ BUF
@SIS
Vs ARI
Vs TBL
Vs VGK
Vs EDM
Vs OTT
Vs PIT
@ WPG
@ DET
@ MIN
@ NID
@ NYI
Vs STL
@ WPG
@ TOR
@ MTL
@ OTT
@ PHI
Vs VAN
Vs BOS
Vs WSH
@ MIN
@ CGY
@ EDM
@ VAN
Vs CHI
Vs VGK
Vs COL
@ ARI
Vs STL
Vs MTL
Vs LAK
Vs NSH
@ ARI
@ CoL
Vs FLA
Vs WPG
Vs SIS
@ LAK
@ VAN
@ CGY
@ EDM
Vs CGY
Vs LAK

2018-13 PLAYER GAME-BY-GAME

Gubhle #2

0-0,5/-118:15
0-0,1/0 19:09

0-0,3/-224:13
0-1,4/120:01

0-0,1/-1 09:06
INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

0-0,0/0 06:02

Fowler #4 Holzer #5 Perry #10 Sprong #11

0-0,0/0 24:07
0-1,1/123:13
0-0,3/127:59
0-0,1/0 24:53
0-0,3/-2 23:40
0-1,1/127:48
0-1,0/221:24
0-1,2/-123:16
0-0,2/023:45
0-0,3/-125:55
0-0,3/-123:51
0-0,2/0 26:10
0-1,3/0 25:07
0-1,2/127:52
3-0(W),6/1 24:47
0-0,1/-123:26
0-1,1/223:42
0-0,1/-1 24:40

0-0,0/123:34

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ 1-0,4/113:29
INJ 0-0,4/-115:01
INJ 0-0,2/-116:28
INJ 0-0,3/0 14:58
INJ 2-0(W),2/2 14:12
INJ 0-1,4/0 15:12
INJ 0-0,1/-116:20
INJ 0-0,1/015:21
INJ 0-0,5/-112:22
INJ 0-0,3/-217:17
INJ 1-0,2/-2 16:35
INJ 0-0,4/0 12:52
INJ 1-0,4/1 14:02
0-0,0/-2 22:01 0-0,2/0 15:20
0-0,0/-126:20 0-0,3/-115:38
0-0,1/-4 22:47 1-0,4/-114:47
0-0,4/-125:30 0-2,2/3 14:16
0-0,0/023:23 0-0,1/0 13:00
0-0,2/0 23:40 0-0,1/112:53
0-0,1/123:23 1-1,1/0 14:45
0-0,0/-2 22:34 0-0,0/0 10:24
0-0,2/-2 21:02 1-0,2/-214:22
0-1,2/022:15 0-1,1/0 15:40 0-0,4/0 16:29 1-0,2/113:15
0-0,2/-123:03 0-0,0/0 16:06 0-0,3/0 15:44 0-0,1/-115:26
0-0,0/-2 24:14 DNP 0-1,2/-2 18:03 0-0,2/013:58
0-0,5/-122:22 DNP 0-0,2/-2 20:16 0-0,3/-116:25
0-0,1/-2 23:42 DNP 0-0,1/-2 15:44 0-0,4/-1 14:40
0-0,0/122:42 MIN 0-0,2/0 16:56 0-0,0/012:31
0-0,5/-2 20:19 MIN 0-0,2/-120:33 0-0,0/-108:59
0-1,1/119:35 MIN 1-1,5/0 14:32 DNP
0-0,3/019:15 MIN 1-0,1/116:16 DNP
0-0,1/122:34 MIN 0-0,0/-116:28 DNP
0-0,2/123:43 MIN 0-0,0/-115:56 DNP
0-0,0/023:19 0-0,1/-113:29 0-0,2/0 13:54 0-0,2/-113:42
0-0,1/-123:08 0-0,0/0 14:52 0-0,1/-112:31 0-0,0/0 12:12
0-0,0/-2 24:18 0-0,1/014:26 0-0,2/-214:11 0-0,6/-112:35
1-0(W),2/119:10  0-0,1/0 14:35 0-0,1/0 14:58 0-0,2/0 10:34
0-1,1/-122:16 0-0,0/0 18:52 0-0,3/-115:49 0-0,3/007:17
0-1,2/0 22:02 0-1,0/2 15:43 0-0,4/0 14:05 INJ
0-1,1/221:36 0-0,2/115:10 1-1,2/112:27 1-0,2/0 09:49
0-0,2/0 24:00 0-0,2/-213:49 0-0,2/0 09:46 1-0,1/0 09:20
0-0,0/121:54 0-0,0/013:16 0-1,0/0 11:40 1-0(W),1/2 10:07
0-0,1/021:40 0-0,1/113:00 0-0,5/-114:02 0-0,3/-111:01
0-2,1/223:26 0-0,0/0 12:00 2-0(W),3/013:24  1-1,5/110:24
0-0,0/0 24:31 0-0,0/0 14:19 0-0,3/114:55 0-0,1/0 09:50
0-0,4/-2 22:50 0-0,0/016:28 0-0,1/0 14:00 0-0,3/010:27
0-2,0/0 25:06 0-0,0/1 15:55 0-0,0/-113:53 0-0,1/009:01
1-0,1/0 26:23 0-0,0/-115:33 0-0,0/-211:19 0-0,3/015:27
0-0,1/119:32 0-0,1/0 18:20 0-0,1/-113:20 0-0,1/013:11
0-0,0/-119:58 0-0,1/-118:33 0-0,3/016:32 0-0,3/-313:50
0-0,1/126:00 0-1,1/322:31 1-0,2/113:19 INJ
0-0,3/-121:15 0-0,1/0 18:48 0-0,0/-113:02 0-0,2/009:29
0-2,0/-2 22:45 1-0,2/2 22:03 0-0,2/-115:26 1-0(W),3/1 13:04

Henrique #14

1-1,1/113:06
0-0,1/118:52
0-1,2/0 17:00
0-0,3/015:04
1-0,1/-119:45
0-0,0/0 16:45
1-0,1/1 17:00
0-0,0/-114:40
0-0,1/-115:03
0-0,0/-2 14:58
0-0,1/-110:53
0-1,1/018:23
0-0,1/0 16:54
0-0,1/118:44
0-1,1/121:24
0-0,3/018:21
1-0,2/1 14:50
0-0,2/-115:18
0-0,1/0 19:09
0-0,0/-115:26
0-1,0/0 15:29
0-1,3/019:24
1-0,3/018:12
0-0,3/017:42
1-0,1/0 16:46
0-1,1/115:29
0-1,0/114:21
0-1,0/018:45
0-1,0/115:18
0-1,3/115:34
0-0,1/-2 17:44
0-0,3/020:11
0-0,3/015:15
0-1,1/2 19:25
1-1,2/117:38
0-0,3/-319:32
0-0,3/017:42
0-0,0/-2 15:06
0-0,0/0 17:05
1-1,3/117:11
0-0,3/117:08
0-1,1/-217:36
0-0,2/0 16:43
0-0,3/0 16:47
0-2,0/117:33
0-0,2/-117:40
0-0,2/019:18
1-0(W),4/1 18:05
0-1,2/-120:21
0-0,0/-115:36
0-0,0/0 15:01
0-0,1/-2 14:25
0-0,1/014:36
0-0,2/0 14:06
0-0,4/017:33
1-0,1/-114:29
0-0,2/012:38
0-0,2/-2 14:55
2-1(W),4/1 15:57
0-1,0/115:29
0-0,1/017:29
0-0,2/015:36
0-0,0/-115:50
0-0,2/-113:47
0-0,2/-116:18
0-0,1/0 15:56
1-0(W),2/0 17:14
1-0,3/118:37
2-0,4/3 15:39
0-0,0/0 16:30
0-0,0/013:47
0-0,1/015:43
0-1,0/0 17:04
1-0,1/116:35
0-0,0/017:08
1-0,3/012:56
0-1,1/017:01
0-1,2/-116:32
0-0,1/-116:20
0-1,0/115:52
0-0,2/-113:20
0-0,2/112:26

Getzlaf #15

0-2,1/017:44
0-0,0/0 13:03
INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ
0-1,2/017:04
0-0,2/-118:42
0-0,4/018:51
2-0,4/0 20:48
0-2,5/121:10
0-1,3/021:05
0-2,3/123:44
INJ

0-0,4/-2 19:14
1-0(W),2/1 23:58
0-0,0/-2 18:34
1-0,4/021:16
0-0,2/015:48
0-0,0/-121:50
1-1,3/121:50
1-1,2/120:28
0-1,1/2 25:19
0-0,1/-2 21:52
0-0,1/-117:33
0-1,3/120:51
1-0(W),4/1 20:08
1-2,3/117:53
0-0,1/3 19:03
0-0,1/-2 21:17
0-2,0/0 20:08
0-2,2/418:10
0-0,3/021:41
1-1,4/117:54
0-1,3/-120:59
0-0,1/-119:17
0-0,3/-120:49
0-0,1/-120:11
0-0,5/-3 18:01
0-0,4/-120:49
0-0,0/-123:19
0-0,3/-3 18:34
0-0,3/-219:52
1-1,5/-120:55
0-0,4/-2 23:56
0-1,3/-2 24:32
0-0,2/119:48
0-0,0/-118:25
0-0,2/-117:45
0-1,1/-120:35
0-0,1/017:10
0-0,1/-117:11
1-0,3/-2 18:46
0-0,2/-2 21:29
0-2,1/-219:18
0-0,1/018:14
0-0,0/-120:51
0-2,1/017:22
0-1,1/118:39
INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ
0-0,3/021:43
0-0,1/-117:47
0-0,1/-117:28
0-0,1/0 15:03
0-1,1/0 20:29
1-0,1/2 19:02
0-0,1/-115:09
1-2,4/2 16:41
0-2,0/0 17:46
0-0,0/0 16:42
0-1,1/020:28
INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ
1-0,1/113:31
0-0,2/018:26



Date

Oct 3
Oct 6
Oct 8
Oct 10
Oct 13
Oct 14
Oct 17
Oct 20
Oct 21
Oct 23
Oct 25
Oct 28
Oct 30
Nov 1
Nov 4
Nov 6
Nov 7
Nov 9
Nov 12
Nov 14
Nov 16
Nov 18
Nov 21
Nov 23
Nov 25
Nov 27
Nov 28
Nov 30
Dec 2
Dec5
Dec7
Dec9
Dec 12
Dec 15
Dec 17
Dec 18
Dec 20
Dec 22
Dec 27
Dec 29
Dec31
Jan4
Jan6
Jan9
Jan11
Jan13
Jan15
Jan17
Jan19
Jan 20
Jan23
Feb2
Feb 4
Feb 5
Feb7
Feb9
Feb 13
Feb 15
Feb 17
Feb 19
Feb 22
Feb 23
Feb 25
Feb 27
Mar 1
Mar 3
Mar 5
Mar 6
Mar 8
Mar 10
Mar 12
Mar 14
Mar 15
Mar 17
Mar 20
Mar 22
Mar 23
Mar 26
Mar 29
Mar 30
Apr3
Apr5

Opp.

@ SIS
@ ARI
Vs DET
Vs ARI
@ DAL
@ STL
Vs NYI
@ VGK
Vs BUF
@ CHI
@ DAL
Vs SIS
Vs PHI
Vs NYR
Vs CBJ
@ LAK
Vs CGY
Vs MIN
Vs NSH
@ VGK
Vs TOR
Vs COL
Vs VAN
Vs EDM
@ NSH
@ TBL
@ FLA
@ CAR
@ WSH
Vs CHI
Vs CAR
Vs NJD
Vs DAL
@ CBJ
@PIT
@ NYR
@ BOS
@ BUF
@ SIS
Vs ARI
Vs TBL
Vs VGK
Vs EDM
Vs OTT
Vs PIT
@ WPG
@ DET
@ MIN
@ NID
@ NYI
Vs STL
@ WPG
@ TOR
@ MTL
@OoTT
@ PHI
Vs VAN
Vs BOS
Vs WSH
@ MIN
@ CGY
@ EDM
@ VAN
Vs CHI
Vs VGK
Vs COL
@ ARI
Vs STL
Vs MTL
Vs LAK
Vs NSH
@ ARI
@ COL
Vs FLA
Vs WPG
Vs SIS
@ LAK
@ VAN
@ CGY
@ EDM
Vs CGY
Vs LAK

2018-13 PLAYER GAME-BY-GAME

Shore #29

Kesler #17

1-0,3/0 16:54
0-0,2/-119:32
0-1,1/0 20:23
2-0(W),3/1 16:54
0-0,1/-116:38
0-0,2/-2 16:49
0-0,3/-116:56
0-0,0/0 16:16
0-0,0/-115:36
0-0,2/-116:07
0-0,2/119:44
0-0,0/-120:29
1-0,2/0 16:55
0-0,1/0 18:47
0-0,0/0 15:02
0-0,3/0 19:06
0-0,2/-2 15:40
0-0,0/0 16:22
0-0,2/-119:34
0-0,3/0 17:49
0-0,1/013:27
0-0,2/-117:04
0-0,2/019:30
0-0,0/0 19:48
0-0,1/018:29
0-1,1/-119:58
0-0,1/017:24
0-0,1/-115:55
0-0,1/118:53
0-0,1/017:46
0-0,0/0 14:57
0-0,4/0 18:07
0-0,1/-119:59
0-0,0/0 18:51
0-0,1/018:24
0-0,2/-116:47
0-0,3/117:53
0-0,5/-115:00
0-0,0/0 13:56
0-0,2/-117:10
0-0,3/120:29
0-0,1/-3 16:29
0-0,0/114:48
0-0,1/0 05:06
INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ
0-0,1/-113:05
0-0,0/-116:17
0-0,2/-213:32
0-0,0/-211:20
0-0,0/0 14:51
0-0,1/0 14:32
0-0,0/0 14:47
1-0,4/113:24
0-0,3/0 11:46
0-0,1/115:52
0-0,2/-115:58
0-1,2/118:16
0-0,2/0 14:33
0-0,0/0 14:25
0-0,2/014:36
0-0,0/0 14:58
INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

Rowney #24

1-0,2/115:29

0-0,0/013:18

0-0,1/-113:26
0-0,0/015:22

0-0,0/001:24

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

1-0,2/1 12:08

0-1,0/010:39

0-0,1/011:25

0-0,0/-110:20
0-1,1/-111:48
0-0,0/0 16:06

0-1,1/0 09:02

0-0,0/110:32

0-0,0/-109:24
0-1,0/112:25

0-0,0/0 08:50

0-1,1/111:57

0-0,0/0 10:54

0-1,2/-111:57
0-0,0/013:04

0-0,1/012:19

1-0,4/111:07

0-0,0/-111:53
0-0,0/011:18

0-0,0/-111:44
0-3,1/2 13:45

0-0,1/-113:58
0-0,0/111:55

0-0,2/011:08

0-0,0/013:23

0-0,0/-211:13
0-0,3/-213:19
0-0,0/-114:41
0-0,0/011:59

0-0,3/011:32

0-0,3/016:26

0-0,3/010:30

0-0,0/010:23

0-0,1/0 11:55

0-0,1/113:31

0-1,1/1 10:25

1-0,1/109:25

0-0,1/-113:22
1-0,2/1 16:34

0-0,1/013:41

0-0,0/0 16:43

0-0,2/0 14:42

0-0,0/012:01

0-1,0/2 16:07

0-0,0/-113:11
0-0,0/0 14:00

0-0,0/-113:24
0-0,0/012:18

0-0,1/013:56

0-0,0/011:33

0-0,1/0 15:02

1-0,2/113:38

0-0,0/-2 14:48
0-0,0/0 12:46

0-0,3/0 14:57

0-2,3/114:56

1-0,1/113:12

Kase #25

0-0,4/0 14:32
0-0,7/-215:26
0-0,4/0 14:00
1-0,6/1 18:09
1-0,3/0 16:06
0-0,4/121:17
1-0,2/-115:59
0-1,0/113:34
0-1,1/113:27
0-0,2/013:26
0-2,1/113:25
1-0(W),6/0 11:22
0-0,3/-113:27
1-2,3/2 16:42
3-0,5/4 15:53
0-0,4/0 18:03
1-0(W),5/0 15:21
0-1,3/-119:06
0-0,2/-117:53
0-0,4/-118:26
0-0,1/0 15:59
2-0,4/2 16:12
0-1,1/115:03
0-0,0/-2 15:00
0-0,6/-3 15:51
0-0,4/016:36
0-1,1/-2 16:05
0-0,1/-115:27
0-0,6/0 17:23
0-0,1/110:34
INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

0-0,0/-118:48
0-1,0/1 16:01
0-0,1/0 19:56
0-0,0/-2 17:00
0-0,1/-117:43
1:0,1/-2 16:34
0-0,1/-113:48
0-1,0/0 15:04
0-0,1/-313:18
0-0,1/017:47
0-1,0/115:37
0-0,2/0 14:39
0-0,1/115:16
0-1,0/0 13:40
0-0,3/0 19:04
0-0,0/-116:28
0-0,1/-114:10
1-0,2/-116:34
0-0,1/-117:13
0-0,0/1 08:05
INJ

INJ
1-1(W),1/1 15:03
0-0,1/0 16:28
0-0,0/115:19
0-1,2/-116:01
0-0,2/0 16:02
1-0,2/-114:01
0-0,3/-2 16:05
0-0,2/-115:11
0-0,1/-114:40
0-0,2/0 15:22
0-0,1/113:08
1-0,4/114:26
0-0,0/-114:27
0-1,1/112:31

Larsson #32

0-0,2/-111:42
0-0,2/-119:37
0-0,3/0 17:03
0-0,0/0 16:00
0-0,1/-113:55
0-1,1/121:16
0-0,0/-3 14:21
0-0,1/-113:33
0-0,2/-2 17:09
0-0,0/0 16:29
0-0,2/-123:30
0-0,0/-122:28
0-0,1/0 18:13
0-0,2/021:20
0-0,1/0 20:32
0-0,2/117:44
0-0,2/0 11:50
0-1,1/115:24
0-0,1/0 17:46
0-0,0/-113:26
0-0,3/0 18:30
0-0,0/119:08
0-0,0/0 13:23
0-0,0/117:25
0-0,0/0 16:35
0-0,0/0 15:47
0-0,2/0 15:43
0-0,1/118:51
0-0,2/-116:46
0-0,2/017:10
0-0,1/-119:22
DNP
0-0,0/010:33
0-0,2/-115:27
0-0,0/0 08:27
0-0,1/-2 10:43
0-0,0/113:28
0-0,1/-112:10
0-0,1/0 15:15
DNP

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

DNP

MIN

MIN

DNP
0-0,2/015:21
0-2,3/2 16:56
0-0,1/0 21:43
0-1,0/2 21:43
0-0,0/-118:40
0-0,2/219:14
0-0,2/0 22:09
INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

0-0,3/-2 20:41
0-0,2/0 20:42
0-0,1/3 18:21
0-0,1/125:06

Silfverberg #33

0-3,1/112:45
0-1,0/117:30
1-0,2/117:26
0-0,1/0 16:09
1-0,4/-118:54
1-0,2/1 08:55
INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ
0-0,2/019:39
0-0,0/0 16:06
1-0,2/118:36
0-1,4/-2 22:27
0-0,1/-121:17
1-0,3/117:12
0-0,0/0 16:52
0-0,3/018:35
0-0,1/-2 14:57
0-0,4/0 15:58
0-0,2/-118:14
0-1,1/-117:41
0-0,1/0 17:05
0-0,2/-116:29
0-0,0/-121:07
0-0,1/021:29
0-0,3/017:37
0-0,2/0 19:05
1-0,2/0 16:48
1-0,2/-113:55
1-0,6/0 20:26
1-0,1/017:56
0-0,3/0 16:23
0-0,1/0 16:28
0-0,1/-115:38
0-0,4/017:51
0-0,4/0 14:11
1-0,3/-2 14:07
0-1,3/-115:36
0-0,2/-114:10
0-0,3/013:37
0-0,3/0 18:09
1-0,4/117:29
1-0,4/017:28
0-0,2/020:49
0-0,0/0 03:44
INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

0-1,1/-2 14:18
0-0,2/-213:35
0-0,1/-116:45
0-0,3/-2 15:00
0-0,5/0 16:31
1-0(W),4/1 18:06
0-0,3/-118:58
2-0,3/118:14
1-0(W),1/0 14:26
0-0,2/-118:53
0-0,1/-116:32
0-0,4/-115:52
0-0,5/-117:36
0-0,2/017:43
1-1,1/118:20
1-1,3/118:11
0-1,1/0 20:49
0-1,1/116:22
1-0,2/018:32
1:0,1/116:11
1-0,5/116:37
0-0,2/118:44
1-0(W),2/-1 19:46
0-0,1/-2 20:05
1-2(W),3/2 19:01
0-1,5/120:30
0-0,1/-119:20
0-0,2/0 16:09
0-2,2/2 15:06
0-1,1/118:28
1-1,3/2 16:45

Steel #34

0-0,0/-113:07
0-0,3/015:36
0-0,0/0 20:54
0-0,0/-117:29
0-1,2/0 14:41
0-0,0/0 15:33
0-1,3/013:21
0-0,2/012:55
1-0,2/2 14:28
0-0,1/-115:53
0-0,1/-2 14:53
0-0,2/012:46
0-0,1/011:01
MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN
0-0,1/012:17
MIN

DNP

MIN

MIN
0-0,2/113:54
0-1,1/012:33
MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN
0-1,2/015:20
3-0,3/3 14:55
0-0,1/-317:20
0-1,2/2 18:16
1-0,2/118:18
1-0,2/113:44
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IN REVIEW

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON

Oct3
Oct 6
Oct 8
Oct 10
Oct 13
Oct 14
Oct 17
Oct 20
Oct 21
Oct 23
Oct 25
Oct 28
Oct 30
Nov 1
Nov 4
Nov 6
Nov 7
Nov 9
Nov 12
Nov 14
Nov 16
Nov 18
Nov 21
Nov 23
Nov 25
Nov 27
Nov 28
Nov 30
Dec2
Dec5
Dec7
Dec9
Dec 12
Dec 15
Dec 17
Dec 18
Dec 20
Dec 22
Dec 27
Dec 29
Dec31
Jan4
Jan6
Jan9
Jan11
Jan13
Jan 15
Jan 17
Jan19
Jan 20
Jan23
Feb2
Feb 4
Feb 5
Feb7
Feb9
Feb 13
Feb 15
Feb 17
Feb 19
Feb 22
Feb 23
Feb 25
Feb 27
Mar 1
Mar 3
Mar 5
Mar 6
Mar 8
Mar 10
Mar 12
Mar 14
Mar 15
Mar 17
Mar 20
Mar 22
Mar 23
Mar 26
Mar 29
Mar 30
Apr3
Apr5

Date

Opp.

@ SIS
@ ARI
Vs DET
Vs ARI
@ DAL
@ STL
Vs NYI
@ VGK
Vs BUF
@ CHI
@ DAL
Vs SIS
Vs PHI
Vs NYR
Vs CBJ
@ LAK
Vs CGY
Vs MIN
Vs NSH
@ VGK
Vs TOR
Vs COL
Vs VAN
Vs EDM
@ NSH
@ TBL
@ FLA
@ CAR
@ WSH
Vs CHI
Vs CAR
Vs NJD
Vs DAL
@ CBJ
@PIT
@ NYR
@ BOS
@ BUF
@ SIS
Vs ARI
Vs TBL
Vs VGK
Vs EDM
Vs OTT
Vs PIT
@ WPG
@ DET
@ MIN
@ NID
@ NYI
Vs STL
@ WPG
@ TOR
@ MTL
@ OTT
@ PHI
Vs VAN
Vs BOS
Vs WSH
@ MIN
@ CGY
@ EDM
@ VAN
Vs CHI
Vs VGK
Vs COL
@ ARI
Vs STL
Vs MTL
Vs LAK
Vs NSH
@ ARI
@ CoL
Vs FLA
Vs WPG
Vs SIS
@ LAK
@ VAN
@ CGY
@ EDM
Vs CGY
Vs LAK

2018-13 PLAYER GAME-BY-GAME

Ritchie #37

0-0,3/0 14:49
0-1,0/1 09:30
INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

0-0,1/-2 15:08
0-0,0/014:26
0-0,1/-113:13
0-1,2/115:27
0-1,1/0 16:10
0-1,2/113:21
1-0,3/110:38
0-0,0/0 14:52
1-1(W),1/1 13:19
2-0(W),2/2 14:41
0-0,1/012:56
0-0,1/015:17
0-1,1/113:17
0-0,0/-113:40
0-0,2/116:54
0-1,2/2 15:59
0-0,2/115:55
0-1,2/0 14:56
0-0,0/-115:47
0-0,1/017:31
0-0,3/015:19
0-1,1/0 14:04
0-3,2/3 15:56
1-0,1/116:25
0-0,2/-116:30
0-0,2/017:33
0-0,2/0 14:46
1-0,1/-116:34
0-0,2/-116:03
0-1,2/-123:14
0-1,2/115:30
0-1,1/-119:03
0-0,0/0 16:43
0-0,1/-214:33
1-1,1/1 14:28
0-0,0/-115:09
0-0,3/0 15:00
0-0,4/018:57
1-1,3/-2 16:52
0-0,0/0 12:45
INJ
0-0,1/-113:15
0-0,2/0 10:30
0-0,2/-115:31
0-1,4/117:32
0-0,1/0 15:40
0-0,3/116:45
0-0,1/-114:25
INJ

INJ
1-0,2/112:28
0-2,0/2 16:14
0-0,1/0 14:34
0-0,3/214:34
0-0,3/-217:08
0-1,4/113:48
0-1,0/012:03
0-0,4/0 13:59
0-0,0/0 12:59
INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ
0-0,3/111:44
0-0,1/-113:46

Grant #38

0-0,1/016:21
1-0(W),1/1 13:28
0-0,3/0 16:32
0-0,1/-113:08
0-0,1/114:36
0-0,3/-2 14:26
DNP
0-0,3/-111:28
0-0,2/-2 08:48
0-1,1/115:18
0-0,3/0 12:47
0-1,0/014:30
0-0,0/015:35
1-0,2/0 16:52
0-0,0/-2 15:15
0-0,2/-112:44
0-1,2/0 13:40
0-0,4/014:23
INJ

INJ

INJ

0-1,3/2 14:41
0-0,0/-109:02
0-0,3/0 15:04
0-0,3/-213:33
0-0,1/011:33
0-0,1/013:13
0-0,1/0 12:00
0-0,1/-114:00
0-1,1/113:53
0-0,1/-3 14:14
0-0,1/-113:49
0-0,0/0 14:30
0-1,0/1 14:59
0-1,3/114:17

Manson #42

0-0,1/122:03
0-0,1/124:06
0-0,1/124:35
0-0,0/021:15
0-1,2/2 25:13
0-1,3/125:39
0-0,2/321:24
0-0,2/021:46
0-0,0/0 23:08
0-0,2/022:41
0-0,1/-122:51
1-0,3/-121:12
INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ
0-1,2/223:34
0-0,2/-3 19:44
0-0,2/0 25:42
0-0,0/-2 18:14
0-0,0/-119:15
0-0,1/-124:49
0-0,0/-122:53
0-0,1/0 23:07
0-0,0/0 19:44
1-0,1/0 26:51
1-0,2/2 22:33
0-0,1/0 24:52
0-0,0/127:56
0-0,1/124:28
0-0,1/021:21
0-1,2/0 24:45
0-0,4/121:22
0-1,1/023:14
0-1,1/2 24:50
0-0,1/0 23:00
0-0,0/0 20:30
0-0,5/022:54
0-1,1/0 22:56
0-0,0/-1 23:00
0-0,3/025:04
0-0,1/-122:26
0-0,3/-121:28
0-0,2/-124:15
0-0,1/-217:29
0-0,0/0 23:56
0-0,1/-122:01
0-0,1/0 21:57
0-0,0/2 18:44
0-0,1/019:13
0-0,1/-219:12
0-0,1/0 22:09
0-1,1/-3 21:43
0-0,2/-2 22:02
0-0,2/-117:06
0-0,2/-222:58
0-0,1/0 22:09
0-0,1/0 24:01
0-0,2/-121:28
0-0,0/2 24:04
0-0,0/020:24
0-0,3/-121:03
0-0,0/-2 22:46
0-1,2/123:57
0-0,1/0 20:19
0-0,3/0 24:48
0-1,1/118:02
0-0,1/-121:07
0-1,1/3 22:20
0-0,0/121:26
0-1,3/124:01
0-0,3/-3 20:15
0-1,1/0 24:02
0-0,2/021:12
0-0,1/0 18:09
0-0,1/-121:27
0-0,0/122:32
0-0,0/-222:01
INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

Megna #43

0-0,1/114:22
0-0,2/-109:20
0-0,0/-104:47
0-0,2/011:51
0-0,0/-111:07
0-1,1/116:14
0-0,1/115:23
0-0,1/-2 15:00
0-0,2/-114:57
0-0,3/017:55
0-0,2/013:18
0-0,0/0 12:56
0-0,0/0 14:39
0-0,3/019:12
1-1,3/217:10
0-0,0/115:39
0-0,1/-2 14:42
0-0,0/013:20
0-0,1/1 14:45
0-1,2/011:12
0-0,1/013:36
0-0,1/015:08
0-0,2/114:34
0-0,0/-114:15
0-0,0/0 16:01
0-0,0/-118:26
INJ

0-0,0/118:41
0-0,2/018:24

Lindholm #47

0-0,1/125:05
0-0,0/0 24:37
1-0,5/-123:34
0-1,2/025:38
0-2,1/123:56
0-2,0/022:16
1-0,3/0 24:56
0-0,1/-127:17
0-0,1/0 23:01
0-0,0/0 22:27
0-0,1/-127:07
0-0,3/130:08
0-1,2/-122:01
0-0,2/0 25:05
0-0,3/-130:08
0-0,1/-221:30
0-0,1/026:13
0-1,1/-126:29
0-1,2/029:04
0-0,5/-125:47
0-0,6/-128:57
INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ

INJ
0-1,3/126:09
1-1,3/-227:48
0-1,1/125:45
0-0,1/-325:41
0-0,1/2 25:10
1-0,4/4 24:34
0-0,1/128:13
0-0,3/0 24:07
0-0,0/-122:32
0-0,1/0 22:56
0-0,1/-2 26:37
0-0,2/-123:00
0-1,4/128:27
0-0,2/-126:46
0-1,1/126:25
0-0,3/-123:18
0-0,3/121:40
0-0,0/221:36
0-0,3/027:55
0-0,1/-124:58
0-0,3/223:33
0-1,0/-127:15
0-0,1/-121:39
0-1,0/0 24:23
0-0,1/-320:52
0-1,2/-218:43
0-0,0/-1 20:46
0-0,6/-1 24:41
0-0,0/-122:41
0-0,0/0 21:51
0-0,0/0 22:45
0-1,5/-120:03
1-0,3/2 22:52
0-0,0/018:28
0-0,2/-121:17
0-0,2/-221:08
0-1,1/123:34
0-0,0/0 20:10
0-0,1/021:48
0-1,1/124:21
0-0,0/-121:25
0-0,2/3 22:59
0-0,2/121:02
0-1,1/2 24:11
0-0,1/-3 24:07
1-0,3/0 26:43
0-0,1/021:54
0-0,0/021:43
0-0,0/-121:28
0-0,0/123:18
0-0,1/-223:39
0-0,1/-221:55
0-2,2/221:43
0-0,3/3 21:57
0-0,1/5 23:49

Jones #49

0-0,1/012:22
0-0,0/111:25
0-0,2/0 14:31
0-0,1/016:51
MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN
0-0,2/011:26
0-0,5/0 12:49
0-0,2/114:08
0-1,0/2 14:28
0-0,2/014:26
0-0,3/014:26
0-0,1/0 14:48
0-0,4/-114:45
0-0,3/0 12:48
0-0,1/0 14:07
0-0,2/013:33
0-0,0/011:38
1-0,3/113:01
0-0,1/013:23
0-0,3/011:41
0-0,2/-211:49
0-0,0/011:22
0-0,2/0 12:42
0-0,2/009:38
0-0,0/-110:09
0-0,1/0 12:04
0-0,2/-214:31
0-0,2/-2 16:34
0-0,2/0 14:03
1-0(W),5/1 13:02
0-2,4/112:44

Terry #61

0-0,0/0 15:35
0-0,0/0 14:15
0-0,2/-114:31
0-0,1/0 14:08
DNP

0-0,0/0 11:10
0-0,1/015:36
MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN
0-0,0/015:34
1-1,1/111:13
0-0,0/012:34
0-0,0/015:30
MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN

MIN
0-0,2/-111:32
0-0,1/112:52
0-0,0/112:33
0-0,2/0 14:20
0-0,0/012:28
0-0,1/-115:26
1-0,2/014:23
0-0,2/015:28
0-0,1/0 11:00
1-0,1/013:29
0-3,1/117:11
1-2,1/414:10
0-0,1/017:42
0-0,0/011:53
0-0,1/0 14:11
0-0,3/016:12
0-0,1/114:25
0-0,0/017:18
0-2,0/-113:02
0-0,0/0 16:16
0-1,0/313:20
0-0,0/0 06:59
INJ

INJ

INJ



2018-13 PLAYER GAME-BY-GAME

Date Opp. Rakell #67 Johnson #1 Miller #30 Gibson #36 -
Oct 3 @SIs 1-2,1/018:03 DND 2/33 W 60:00 =
Oct 6 @ ARI 0-0,3/015:29 DND 0/41 W 60:00 =
Oct 8 Vs DET 0-0,1/-217:49 DND 2/21'W 65:00 =
Oct 10 Vs ARI 0-0,0/0 15:29 DND 2/39 0 65:00 s
Oct 13 @ DAL 0-0,5/021:10 0/619:16 4/44 1 40:00 —
Oct 14 @STL 0-0,6/-122:15 2/31W 59:57 DND =
Oct 17 Vs NYI 0-1,2/014:34 DND 1/35 W 60:00
Oct 20 @ VGK 0-0,0/-116:50 DND 2/441.58:47 =
Oct 21 Vs BUF 0-1,5/015:38 3/44 1 58:43 DND =
Oct 23 @ CHI 1-0,3/0 18:45 DND 2/37158:23 .
Oct 25 @ DAL 0-1,5/0 20:51 DND 5/41 L 60:00 —
Oct 28 Vs SIS 0-0,2/121:40 DND 4/49 0 62:12 -
Oct 30 Vs PHI 0-1,0/020:10 3/36 L.59:09 DND
Nov 1 Vs NYR 1-1,3/123:24 DND 2/24063:07 r~
Nov 4 Vs CBJ 0-1,4/116:36 DND 2/26 W 60:33 =
Nov 6 @ LAK 0-0,4/-120:26 DND 3/26159:29 .
Nov 7 Vs CGY 0-1,3/122:03 2/39 W 59:57 DND -
Nov 9 Vs MIN 0-0,3/-115:35 DND 5/43 L 60:00 i
Nov 12 Vs NSH 0-1,4/018:51 DND 1/35 W 65:00 .
Nov 14 @ VGK 0-0,2/-115:39 2/1332:37 3/12127:19 o
Nov 16 Vs TOR 0-0,7/-220:25 DND 2/35063:17
Nov 18 Vs COL 0-0,3/118:29 4/42 0 64:58 INJ .
Nov 21 Vs VAN 0-0,5/120:54 DND 3/28 W 60:00 —
Nov 23 Vs EDM 1-1(W),2/2 21:58 DND 1/28 W 59:29 —
Nov 25 @ NSH 0-1,0/-219:17 DND 4/321.59:19
Nov 27 @ TBL 0-0,5/-118:04 1/35 W 60:00 DND «
Nov 28 @ FLA 0-0,2/017:43 DND 2/44 W 60:00 =
Nov 30 @ CAR 0-2,1/118:35 DND 1/34 W 61:15 =
Dec 2 @ WSH 1-1,4/-114:21 2/21W 46:41 3/1113:19
Dec5 Vs CHI 0-0,2/0 16:56 DND 2/27 W 60:00 -
Dec7 Vs CAR INJ DND 3/35 L 58:59 =
Dec9 Vs NJD INJ 4/27 47:10 1/8 W 17:47
Dec 12 Vs DAL INJ DND INJ 3/29 W 60:00 -
Dec 15 @ CB) INJ DND INJ 1/37 W 61:19 il
Dec 17 @PIT INJ DND INJ 2/30 W 60:00 =
Dec 18 @ NYR INJ 2/23159:44 INJ DND _
Dec 20 @ BOS INJ DND INJ 3/31158:43 il
Dec 22 @ BUF INJ DND INJ 2/321L59:42 =
Dec 27 @SS INJ 2/22139:15 INJ 1/16 20:00
Dec29 Vs ARI INJ DND INJ 5/30 0 60:16
Dec 31 Vs TBL INJ DND INJ 2/35060:35
Jan4 Vs VGK INJ DND INJ 3/42158:33
Jan6 Vs EDM INJ DND INJ 4/24160:00
Jan9 Vs OTT 0-0,2/-219:28 DND INJ 2/30061:34
Jan 11 Vs PIT 0-1,3/018:20 DND INJ 6/35 L 59:43
Jan 13 @ WPG 1-0,3/-121:20 DND INJ 4/34 0 64:49
Jan 15 @ DET 1-0,3/-221:31 DND INJ 3/25158:21
Jan17 @ MIN 1-0,2/117:16 DND INJ 0/37 W 60:00
Jan 19 @ NID 0-0,0/017:12 DND INJ 2/31W 60:00
Jan 20 @NvI 0-0,3/-2 18:02 3/28 L 60:00 INJ DND
Jan23 Vs STL 0-0,2/-120:17 0/109:25 INJ 5/31150:35
Feb 2 @ WPG 0-0,3/017:00 3/17 42:19 INJ 6/14117:41
Feb 4 @TOR 1-0,2/-116:05 1/913:38 INJ 5/35 L 46:22
Feb5 @ MTL 0-0,0/-3 16:45 4/32L60:00 INJ DND
Feb 7 @OoTT 0-0,2/-121:19 1/1015:21 INJ 2/24 1 40:00
Feb9 @ PHI 0-1,2/-217:39 4/141.20:00 INJ INJ
Feb 13 Vs VAN 0-0,2/0 18:50 INJ DND INJ
Feb 15 Vs BOS 0-0,2/-120:07 INJ DND INJ
Feb 17 Vs WSH 0-0,6/017:12 INJ 2/25 W 60:00 INJ
Feb 19 @ MIN 0-0,4/118:49 INJ 0/31 W 59:58 INJ
Feb 22 @ CGY 0-0,2/-117:12 INJ 2/281.58:28 INJ
Feb23 @ EDM 0-0,7/-121:46 INJ DND INJ
Feb 25 @ VAN 0-0,1/-119:00 INJ INJ INJ
Feb 27 Vs CHI 0-0,0/0 06:34 INJ 4/351.59:25 INJ
Mar 1 Vs VGK 0-0,3/-119:37 INJ DND 2/33L57:56
Mar 3 Vs COL 0-1,1/117:54 INJ DND 1/26 W 60:00
Mar 5 @ ARI 0-1,2/118:13 INJ 1/23 W 59:07 DND
Mar 6 Vs STL 1-0,6/117:30 INJ DND 5/33L59:15
Mar 8 Vs MTL 1-0,2/116:01 INJ DND 2/37 W 60:00
Mar 10 Vs LAK 0-0,2/-119:28 INJ 3/25158:22 DND
Mar 12 Vs NSH 0-1,2/115:14 INJ DND 2/34 W 60:00
Mar 14 @ ARI 0-1,4/118:56 INJ 6/24 1 60:00 DND
Mar 15 @ coL 0-0,4/119:49 INJ DND 3/44 W 59:41
Mar 17 Vs FLA 0-1,2/-119:07 INJ DND 2/39 W 60:00
Mar 20 Vs WPG 0-0,5/-219:35 INJ DND 3/23159:58
Mar 22 Vs SIS 2-1,3/219:58 INJ DND 3/26 W 60:23
Mar 23 @ LAK 1-0,2/122:29 INJ 3/30 0 65:00 DND
Mar 26 @ VAN 1-0,5/-121:11 INJ DND 4/32 W 59:21
Mar 29 @ CGY 0-0,0/0 18:30 INJ 6/37 L 60:00 DND
Mar 30 @ EDM 3-0(W),6/217:12  INJ DND 1/31 W 60:00
Apr3 Vs CGY 0-1,4/117:28 INJ 1/26 W 60:00 DND
Apr5 Vs LAK 0-1,3/116:42 INJ DND 2/46 W 60:00
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THE 2018-19 SEASON: The Ducks finished the season with a 35-37-10 record for 80 points...Anaheim went 5-1-1 in its last seven games, earning points
in six of those seven contests (11 pts.)...only Columbus (6-1-0) had a better record in its final seven games of 2018-19...Anaheim also went 11-5-1 for
23 points in its last 17 games, which ranked tied for third among NHL teams in points during that stretch...the Ducks scored 57 goals in those final 17
games (tied for fifth in the NHL) and went 11-for-43 on the PP (25.6%, fourth in NHL).

YOUTHFUL IMPACT: Young players made an impact at both the start and at the end of the season...Troy Terry co-led NHL rookies in points (2-8=10) and
assists from Mar. 5 until the night he was injured on Mar. 29...Terry was named the NHL's Third Star of the Week for the period ending Mar. 10 after
collecting 2-5=7 with a +5 rating in four games...Terry finished the week ranked third among NHL leaders in points, tied for third in assists, and tied for
second in plus/minus.

Sam Steel led NHL rookies in goals (5-1=6) from the date of his Mar. 26 hat trick through the end of the regular season (see hat trick note below).

Max Comtois became the first Ducks player to score in his first two career NHL games from the start of a season and also became the second rookie in
franchise history to record at least one point in each of his first three career NHL games...Comtois’ goal 49 seconds into the season-opening game Oct. 3
at San Jose was the fastest to start an NHL career since 1989, when Buffalo’s Alexander Mogilny scored 20 seconds into the first period Oct. 5, 1989 vs.
Quebec...Comtois’ goal, four seconds into his first shift, was the sixth-fastest goal to open an NHL career in NHL modern-era history (since 1943-44).

Six rookies made their NHL debuts with Anaheim in 2018-19, including Sam Steel, Max Comtois, Max Jones, Josh Mahura, Isac Lundestrom and Kiefer
Sherwood.

During the 2018-19 NHL season, the Ducks led the NHL in games played by drafted defensemen (418)...Anaheim also ranked second in most rookies
(16), games played by rookies (325) and games played by defensemen aged 27-or-younger (449).

HISTORIC HAT TRICK: Sam Steel (21 years, 51 days) became the youngest Ducks player in club history to record a hat trick in Anaheim’s 5-4 win on Mar.
26 at Vancouver...Bobby Ryan held the previous mark (21 years, 297 days) as the only other Ducks rookie to record a hat trick, scoring three times on
Jan. 8, 2009 at Los Angeles...the hat trick came in Steel’s 18th career game, the fastest in Ducks history from the start of his career...the last two NHL
players to score a hat trick as quickly were Patrik Laine (fourth and 14th game) and Auston Matthews (four goals in first game), who each did so in
Oct/Nov, 2016...Steel was also the third rookie in NHL history to score a regular-season hat trick that included a penalty-shot goal...Steel joined Eric
Lindros of Philadelphia (Dec. 26, 1992 vs. Winnipeg) and Teemu Selanne of Winnipeg (Mar. 9, 1993 vs. Tampa Bay)...Steel completed the hat trick by
scoring on his first career penalty shot attempt, becoming the youngest player in franchise history to score such a goal...Ondrej Kase was previously the
youngest player at 21 years and 350 days when he scored on a penalty shot vs Philadelphia on Oct. 24, 2017...Steel also joined Patrik Laine of Winnipeg
(three times) and Elias Pettersson of Vancouver as the only players aged 21 years-or-younger to score three-or-more goals in a game in 2018-19...three
unassisted goals by rookies for the same team (Steel, 2, and Kiefer Sherwood) in the same game had not happened in the NHL since Mar. 13, 1927
when four rookies scored unassisted goals for the Blackhawks in a 4-0 win over the Bruins...in addition, the 2018-19 campaign is the first in franchise
history to feature eight different rookies score their first career goal in the same season, one more than the previous benchmark set in 1997-98.

SIGNED & DELIVERED: Jakob Silfverberg averaged over a point-per-game after he signed his five-year contract extension Mar. 2...in his final 17 games,
Silfverberg recorded 8-11=19 points with a +10 rating to help the Ducks to a 11-5-1 record...Silfverberg finished the season leading the Ducks with a
career-high 24 goals and ranked tied for second in points (24-19=43)...on Mar. 12 vs. Nashville, Silfverberg scored his 103rd career goal as a Duck to
surpass Andrew Cogliano (102) for sole possession of eighth on the all-time franchise goals list.

FRANCHISE LEADERS: Ryan Getzlaf (984) became the franchise’s all-time leader in games played Feb. 9 at Philadelphia, surpassing Teemu Selanne (966)
with his 967th career appearance...of his 984 career games, Getzlaf has served 621 of those as Anaheim captain, the most in franchise history...Corey
Perry (988) matched Getzlaf for the all-time franchise lead in games played Mar. 1 vs. Vegas and finished the regular season as the all-time franchise
leader...Getzlaf finished the season leading the Ducks in points (14-34=48) and assists.

NATURAL 3: Rickard Rakell scored three consecutive goals in the second period to lead the Ducks to a 5-1 win over the Edmonton Oilers Mar. 30 at
Rogers Place...Rakell’s three goals marked the eighth natural hat trick in club history (last: Corey Perry Jan. 14, 2015 vs. Toronto) and the sixth time in
club history a player had scored three goals in a single period...the previous Ducks player to score three goals in a single period (club record) was Ryan
Getzlaf Nov. 8, 2013 vs. Buffalo (first period)...Rakell joined Andrew Cogliano as the only players in club history to record a natural hat trick in a single
period (Cogliano did so Jan. 31, 2012 at Phoenix, second period)...from Mar. 1 through the end of the regular season, Rakell co-led the NHL in PPG (4).

NET PRESENCE: John Gibson finished the season with a 26-22-8 record, two shutouts, a 2.84 GAA and .917 SV% in 58 games...Gibson led the NHL

in shorthanded saves (285), ranked sixth in saves (1,685) and shots against (1,838), and 10th in appearances...Gibson, who was also tied for fourth
among goaltenders in March wins (8-3-0), tied for ninth in most appearances with two goals-or-less allowed (29) during the 2018-19 campaign...Gibson
collected his 100th career NHL win in Anaheim’s 4-3 victory over Vancouver Nov. 21 to become the fourth Ducks goaltender to reach the milestone,
joining Jean-Sebastien Giguere (206), Guy Hebert (173) and Jonas Hiller (162)...Gibson also became the fastest to 100 wins with Anaheim in 196 games,
besting Hiller (214 games), Giguere (248) and Hebert (254).

RECORD-SETTING PERFORMANCE: Ryan Miller surpassed John Vanbiesbrouck (374) Feb. 17 vs. Washington for the all-time lead among U.S.-born
goaltenders in wins (375)...Vanbiesbrouck had been the all-time leader since Jan. 6, 2000, when he passed Tom Barrasso with his 349th career win

with the Flyers over the NY Islanders...both goalies remained active yet Vanbiesbrouck did not relinquish the lead until Miller tied him Dec. 2, 2018...
Miller, who also ranks 16th on the all-time wins list for NHL goaltenders, owns a 378-275-81 record with 44 shutouts, a 2.61 GAA and .915 SV% in 757
career NHL games...on Feb. 19 at Minnesota, Miller stopped all 31 shots to post his 44th career shutout, second among U.S.-born goaltenders all-time...
that night Miller also became the fourth goaltender since 2013-14 to record a shutout at the age of 38 or older...below is a list of the top five U.S.-born
goaltenders in all-time wins.
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RANK GOALTENDER WINS
1 Ryan Miller 378
2 John Vanbiesbrouck 374
3 Tom Barrasso 369
4 Jonathan Quick 309
5 Mike Richter 301

MOVIN’ ON UP: Cam Fowler surpassed Scott Niedermayer (264) to become the all-time franchise leader in points among defensemen in an 8-2 win
over Montreal Mar. 8...along with his 265th career point, Fowler passed Paul Kariya (606) for sole possession of fifth place on the all-time franchise
games played list...Fowler reached or tied additional milestones in 2018-19...he scored his 13th career GWG to match Scott Niedermayer (13)

for the all-time franchise lead in GWG among defensemen Mar. 3 vs. Colorado...Fowler’s 57th career goal that day also moved him past Francois
Beauchemin for sole possession of second on the all-time franchise goals list for defensemen...Fowler became the franchise’s all-time leader in
assists among defensemen by surpassing Scott Niedermayer (204) with his 205th career NHL assist on Feb. 17 vs. Washington...two games earlier on
Feb. 13 vs. Vancouver, Fowler surpassed Ruslan Salei (594) for the all-time franchise lead in games played among defensemen...Fowler became the
first Anaheim defenseman to 600 career games Feb. 23 at Edmonton, and also surpassed Steve Rucchin (616) for sole possession of fourth on the
all-time franchise games played list Mar. 29 at Calgary.

1,000: Ryan Kesler reached the 1,000-game milestone Mar. 5 in Arizona, becoming one of 25 active skaters and the 333rd player in NHL history to
reach the milestone...Kesler became the 49th American player to appear in 1,000 games and the third such player to hit the milestone in an Anaheim
sweater...Kesler also became the 11th player all-time to appear in his 1,000th game while a member of the Ducks...Kesler has collected 258-315=573
points in 1,001 career NHL games with Anaheim and Vancouver.

THE COMEBACK: The Ducks rallied from a 5-1 deficit to defeat the Washington Capitals, 6-5, Dec. 2 at Capital One Arena...the comeback marked
the first time in club history the Ducks rallied from four goals down to win on the road (and first such comeback win in regulation)...the only other
instance came at home in overtime, when Anaheim rallied from 4-0 down to beat Winnipeg 5-4 (Mar. 31, 2014)...the Ducks became the first road
team to accomplish the feat in regulation since Colorado Mar. 9, 1999 at Florida, and the first team to win in regulation after trailing by four since
the Penguins did so against Atlanta Oct. 27, 2005...the four-goal comeback win also marked the first time in which a team (home or road) overcame
such a deficit against a defending Stanley Cup Champion...with 19 saves in relief and the victory, Ryan Miller tied John Vanbiesbrouck (374) for

the all-time lead among U.S.-born goaltenders in wins...Pontus Aberg led Anaheim with two goals and three points (2-1=3), while the Ducks also
received goals from Ryan Getzlaf, Andrew Cogliano, Hampus Lindholm and Rickard Rakell.

MILESTONES ACHIEVED
Team — 400th home sellout, Oct. 8 vs. DET; 400th road win, Nov. 30 @ CAR

Jake Dotchin — 100th NHL Game, Jan. 9 vs. OTT

Cam Fowler — 200th NHL Assist, Oct. 20 @ VGK; surpassed Scott Niedermayer (204) for the all-time franchise lead in assists among defensemen, Feb.
17 vs. WSH.; surpassed Ruslan Salei (594) for the all-time franchise lead in games played among defensemen, Feb. 13 vs. VAN; surpassed Francois
Beauchemin (56) for sole possession of second on the all-time franchise goals list among defensemen, Mar. 3 vs. COL; surpassed Scott Niedermayer
(264) to become the all-time franchise leader in points among defensemen, Mar. 8 vs. MTL; 600th NHL Game, Feb. 23 @ EDM; surpassed Steve
Rucchin (616) for sole possession of fourth on the all-time franchise games played list, Mar. 29 @ CGY

Derek Grant — 200th NHL Game, Jan. 17 @ MIN

Ryan Getzlaf — 900th NHL point, Dec. 12 vs. DAL; surpassed Teemu Selanne (966) for the all-time franchise lead in games played, Feb. 9 @ PHI

John Gibson — 100th career NHL win, Nov. 21 vs. VAN

Adam Henrique — 300th NHL point, Nov. 4 vs. CBJ

Ryan Kesler — 300th game as a Duck, Nov. 7 vs. CGY; 1,000th NHL Game, Mar. 5 @ ARl

Hampus Lindholm — Surpassed Oleg Tverdovsky (170) for sole possession of fourth on the all-time franchise points list among defensemen, Mar. 30 @
EDM; 400th NHL game, Dec. 17 @ PIT; surpassed Oleg Tverdovsky (45) for sole possession of fourth on the all-time franchise goals list for defensemen,
Dec. 12 vs. DAL; surpassed Chris Pronger (114) for sole possession of fifth on the all-time franchise assists list for defensemen, Jan. 19 @ NJ

Josh Manson — 300th NHL Game, Jan. 6 vs. EDM

Ryan Miller — Surpassed John Vanbiebrouck (374) to become the all-time leader among U.S.-born goaltenders in wins and moved into sole
possession of 16th place on all-time wins list, Feb. 17 vs. WSH

Corey Perry — Surpassed Ryan Getzlaf (983) to become the all-time leader on the franchise games played list, Mar. 23 @ LA

Rickard Rakell — 200th NHL point, Oct. 3 @ SJ; 100th NHL goal, Nov. 23 vs. EDM; surpassed Andrew Cogliano (233) for sole possession of 10th on the
all-time franchise points list, Mar. 22 vs. SJ

Nick Ritchie — 200th NHL game, Dec. 2 @ WSH

Carter Rowney — 100th NHL Game, Jan. 19 @ NJ

Devin Shore — 200th NHL Game, Dec. 23 vs. NYI

Jakob Silfverberg — 200th point as a Duck, Nov. 7 vs. CGY; 100th career NHL goal, Dec. 7 vs. CAR; 100th goal as a Duck, Mar. 3 vs. COL; surpassed
Andrew Cogliano (102) for sole possession of eighth on the all-time franchise goals list, Mar. 12 vs. NSH
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Total Man Games lost: 430

Player

Corey Perry
Korbinian Holzer
Patrick Eaves
Ondrej Kase
Ryan Kesler
Ryan Getzlaf
Jakob Silfverberg
Carter Rowney
Max Comtois
Nick Ritchie
Josh Manson
Ryan Getzlaf
Patrick Eaves
Cam Fowler
Hampus Lindholm
John Gibson
Rickard Rakell
Ryan Miller
Ryan Kesler
Jakob Silfverberg
Ondrej Kase
Patrick Eaves
John Gibson
Chad Johnson
Nick Ritchie
Ryan Getzlaf
Nick Ritchie
Derek Grant
Devin Shore
Daniel Sprong
Brendan Guhle
Ryan Kesler
Jacob Larsson
Nick Ritchie
Ryan Getzlaf
Josh Manson
Troy Terry
Daniel Sprong
Jaycob Megna

ANAHEIM DUCKS CAREER LEADERS:

Ducks ALL-TIME POINTS

Player Points
Teemu Selanne 988
Ryan Getzlaf 923
Corey Perry 776
Paul Kariya 669
Steve Rucchin 432
Ducks ALL-TIME PP GOALS
Player Goals
Teemu Selanne 182
Paul Kariya 107
Corey Perry 103
Ryan Getzlaf 78
Steve Rucchin 58

Ducks GAME-WINNING GOALS
GWG

Player

Teemu Selanne
Corey Perry
Ryan Getzlaf
Paul Kariya
Rickard Rakell
Steve Rucchin

DEFENSEMEN

Ducks ALL-TIME POINTS
Player

Cam Fowler

Scott Niedermayer
Francois Beauchemin
Hampus Lindholm

Oleg Tverdovsky

Points

Injury

Knee

Wrist

Shoulder
Concussion

Hip

Groin

Fractured finger
Upper body
Lower body
Upper body
Upper body
Upper body
Broken rib
Complex facial fracture
Lower body
Flu-like symptoms
Ankle sprain
MCL sprain
Lower body
Lower body
Shoulder
Flu-like symptoms
Upper body
Head

Sinus infection
Upper body
Lower body
Upper body
Charley horse
Lower body
Upper body

Hip

Charley horse
Sinus infection
Back spasms
Upper body

Leg fracture
Upper body
Upper body

77
64
50
44
23
23

272
264
196
171
170
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Games Dates

Oct. 3-Jan. 23
Oct. 3-Jan. 4
Oct. 3-30

18 Oct. 3-Nov. 9

Oct. 3-8

Oct. 8-17

Oct. 17-25
Oct. 14-Nov. 25
Oct. 25-Nov. 23
Oct. 28-Nov. 7
Oct. 30-Nov. 6
Nov. 4

Nov. 12-Jan. 23
Nov. 14-Jan. 4
Nov. 18-28
Nov. 18

Dec. 7-Jan 6
Dec. 12-Feb. 9
Jan. 17-Feb. 2
Jan. 17-23
Jan. 19-Apr. 5
Feb. 5-Feb. 19
Feb. 9-27

Feb. 13-Apr. 5
Feb. 15

Feb. 22-Mar. 1
Mar. 3-5

Mar. 3-6

Mar. 5-6

Mar. 6

Mar. 6-Apr. 3
Mar. 8-Apr. 5
Mar. 20-26
Mar. 23-30
Mar. 23-30
Mar. 29-Apr. 5
Mar. 30-Apr. 5
Mar. 30

Mar. 30

Ducks ALL-TIME GOALS
Player

Teemu Selanne

Corey Perry

Paul Kariya

Ryan Getzlaf

Steve Rucchin

Goals
457
372
300
261
153

Ducks ALL-TIME PP POINTS

Player

Teemu Selanne
Ryan Getzlaf

Paul Kariya

Corey Perry

Scott Niedermayer

Ducks PLUS/MINUS
Player

Ryan Getzlaf
Teemu Selanne
Hampus Lindholm
Corey Perry
Andrew Cogliano

Ducks ALL-TIME GOALS
Player

Scott Niedermayer
Cam Fowler

Francois Beauchemin
Hampus Lindholm
Oleg Tverdovsky

PPP
410
317
263
243
145

Plus/Minus
+146
+120
+85
+76
+61

Goals
60
58
56
48
45

Ducks ALL-TIME ASSISTS
Player

Ryan Getzlaf

Teemu Selanne

Corey Perry

Paul Kariya

Steve Rucchin

Ducks ALL-TIME GAMES
Player

Corey Perry

Ryan Getzlaf

Teemu Selanne

Cam Fowler

Steve Rucchin

Assists
662
531
404
369
279

GP
988
984
966
620
616

Ducks SHORTHANDED GOALS

Player

Andrew Cogliano
Paul Kariya
Samuel Pahlsson
Ryan Getzlaf
Todd Marchant

Ducks ALL-TIME ASSISTS
Player

Cam Fowler

Scott Niedermayer
Francois Beauchemin
Oleg Tverdovsky
Hampus Lindholm

SHG

Assists
214
204
140
125
123



# DATE

10/03/2018
10/06/2018
10/08/2018
10/10/2018
10/13/2018
10/14/2018
10/17/2018
10/20/2018
10/21/2018
10 10/23/2018
11 10/25/2018
12 10/28/2018
13 10/30/2018
14 11/01/2018
15 11/04/2018
16 11/06/2018
17 11/07/2018
18 11/09/2018
19 11/12/2018
20 11/14/2018
21 11/16/2018
22 11/18/2018
23 11/21/2018
24 11/23/2018
25 11/25/2018
26 11/27/2018
27 11/28/2018
28 11/30/2018
29 12/02/2018
30 12/05/2018
31 12/07/2018
32 12/09/2018
33 12/12/2018
34 12/15/2018
35 12/17/2018
36 12/18/2018
37 12/20/2018
38 12/22/2018
39 12/27/2018
40 12/29/2018
41 12/31/2018
42 01/04/2019
43  01/06/2019
44  01/09/2019
45 01/11/2019
46 01/13/2019
47  01/15/2019
48 01/17/2019
49  01/19/2019
50 01/20/2019
51 01/23/2019
52 02/02/2019
53 02/04/2019
54 02/05/2019
55 02/07/2019
56 02/09/2019
57 02/13/2019
58 02/15/2019
59 02/17/2019
60 02/19/2019
61 02/22/2019
62 02/23/2019
63 02/25/2019
64 02/27/2019
65 03/01/2019
66 03/03/2019
67 03/05/2019
68 03/06/2019
69 03/08/2019
70 03/10/2019
71 03/12/2019
72 03/14/2019
73 03/15/2019
74 03/17/2019
75 03/20/2019
76 03/22/2019
77 03/23/2019
78 03/26/2019
79 03/29/2019
80 03/30/2019
81 04/03/2019
82 04/05/2019
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2018-13 GAME-BY-GAME SUMMARY

RECORD

TEAM

@ SAN JOSE

@ ARIZONA
DETROIT
ARIZONA

@ DALLAS

@ ST. LOUIS

NY ISLANDERS
@ VEGAS
BUFFALO

@ CHICAGO

@ DALLAS

SAN JOSE
PHILADELPHIA
NY RANGERS
COLUMBUS

@ LOS ANGELES
CALGARY
MINNESOTA
NASHVILLE

@ VEGAS
TORONTO
COLORADO
VANCOUVER
EDMONTON

@ NASHVILLE
@ TAMPA BAY
@ FLORIDA

@ CAROLINA
@ WASHINGTON
CHICAGO
CAROLINA
NEW JERSEY
DALLAS

@ COLUMBUS
@ PITTSBURGH
@ NY RANGERS
@ BOSTON

@ BUFFALO

@ SAN JOSE
ARIZONA
TAMPA BAY
VEGAS
EDMONTON
OTTAWA
PITTSBURGH

@ WINNIPEG
@ DETROIT

@ MINNESOTA
@ NEW JERSEY
@ NY ISLANDERS
ST. LOUIS

@ WINNIPEG
@ TORONTO
@ MONTREAL
@ OTTAWA

@ PHILADELPHIA
VANCOUVER
BOSTON
WASHINGTON
@ MINNESOTA
@ CALGARY

@ EDMONTON
@ VANCOUVER
CHICAGO
VEGAS
COLORADO

@ ARIZONA

ST. LOUIS
MONTREAL
LOS ANGELES
NASHVILLE

@ ARIZONA

@ COLORADO
FLORIDA
WINNIPEG

SAN JOSE

@ LOS ANGELES
@ VANCOUVER
@ CALGARY

@ EDMONTON
CALGARY

LOS ANGELES
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(* = Overtime, ** = Shootout, + = Sellout)

01-00-00
02-00-00
03-00-00
03-00-01
03-01-01
04-01-01
05-01-01
05-02-01
05-03-01
05-04-01
05-05-01
05-05-02
05-06-02
05-06-03
06-06-03
06-07-03
07-07-03
07-08-03
08-08-03
08-09-03
08-09-04
08-09-05
09-09-05
10-09-05
10-10-05
11-10-05
12-10-05
13-10-05
14-10-05
15-10-05
15-11-05
16-11-05
17-11-05
18-11-05
19-11-05
19-12-05
19-13-05
19-14-05
19-15-05
19-15-06
19-15-07
19-16-07
19-17-07
19-17-08
19-18-08
19-18-09
19-19-09
20-19-09
21-19-09
21-20-09
21-21-09
21-22-09
21-23-09
21-24-09
21-25-09
21-26-09
22-26-09
22-27-09
23-27-09
24-27-09
24-28-09
24-29-09
24-30-09
24-31-09
24-32-09
25-32-09
26-32-09
26-33-09
27-33-09
27-34-09
28-34-09
28-35-09
29-35-09
30-35-09
30-36-09
31-36-09
31-36-10
32-36-10
32-37-10
33-37-10
34-37-10
35-37-10

GF-GA

5-2
1-0
32
23
35
32
41
13
24
13
25
34
23
23
32
14
32
15
21
0-5
12
34
43
21
25
31
32
21
65
42
14
65
63
21
42
13
13
03
24
45
12
23
0-4
12
4.7
34
13
30
32
03
15
39
16
1-4
0-4
26
10
03
5-2
40
12
12
0-4
34
03
21
31
45
8-2
23
32
16
53
32
03
43
34
54
16
51
31
5-2

SCORERS W GOAL
53,67p,26,14p,24 26
53 53
47,33 61
17,46 25
33,64,14p 3
33,46,7p 7
17p,17,14,47 17
46 75
34,64 55
67 88
15,15 4
42,20,20 28
20,20p 19
33p,67 36
4,44 4
17 13
33,14,15 15
20p 16
15 67

89
20 44
26,15p,25 96
15,25p,14,83 83
37,67 67
14p,25 51
42,37p,24 37
42,37,37 37
20,15 15
15,7,67,20p,47p,20 20
26,11,25,33 25
33s 22
33,64,26,20,25 11
25,25,25,26,33,47 26
11,11 11
14p,64,25,15 25
20 13
76 47
26
33p,64 88
25,11p,14,25 8
37 21
11p,24 67
97
33 36
37,15,11,33s 81
23,67,7 18
67p 14
14,67,23 14
11,61p,38 38
15
11 12
37,11,29 18
67 18
15 15
7
14p,37p 12
33 33
55
14,33,14p,10p,33 14
33p,10,17,47 33
38 88
24 89
77
29s,24,61 88
71
33,4p 4
33,14p,61p 14
37,67p,43,14 27
11,14,29p,61,10,67,14,49 29
11,33 38
15,33,11 11
33 55
10,15,11,10p,47 10
29p,14,33 33
55
67,14p,67p,33 33
4,67p,24s 11
34,34,34,67p,64 64
45 23
10,67,67,67,29 67
34,49,15 49
24,5,11,34s,33 11

0-2

0-1

55

SF-SA

15-33
20-41
27-21
25-39
25-51
31-31
25-35
18-45
28-45
25-38
25-41
30-49
25-36
30-24
30-26
31-27
24-39
21-43
30-35
29-25
39-35
33-42
37-28
25-28
19-33
22-35
25-44
29-34
25-32
32-27
19-36
37-35
36-29
22-37
36-30
15-24
25-31
40-33
27-39
41-30
36-35
27-42
39-24
33-30
25-36
31-34
24-25
23-37
14-31
19-28
13-32
29-31
25-44
25-32
45-35
32-40
22-35
30-29
39-25
24-31
26-28
34-21
29-29
32-35
34-34
23-26
31-23
27-33
29-37
20-25
18-34
37-24
37-44
22-39
29-23
21-26
20-30
24-32
22-37
38-31
32-26
33-46

W-L GLTDR.

36/31
36/32
36/35
32/36
35/36
30/31
36/1

29/36
40/30
50/36
30/36
31/36
37/30
40/36
36/70
36/36
30/41
32/36
36/35
29/36
40/36
31/30
36/25
36/19
35/36
30/70
36/34
36/35
30/70
36/50
34/36
36/35
36/30
36/72
36/1

40/1

41/36
35/36
31/1

31/36
88/36
29/36
33/36
31/36
30/36
37/36
35/36
36/32
36/29
40/1

50/36
37/36
31/36
31/1

31/36
79/1

40/25
41/40
30/70
30/40
41/30
19/40
25/40
50/30
29/36
36/31
30/35
50/36
36/31
32/30
36/35
35/30
36/1

36/33
37/36
36/30
32/30
36/25
41/30
36/19
30/33
36/36

ATTEND.

17562+
17125+
17436+
17015
18532+
16562
16909
18375+
17174+
20900+
17134
17099
16450
16101
16727
18230+
16461
16464
16629
18111+
16666
16502
16091
16497
17167+
19092+
9078
13987
18506+
15696
15573
16470
16810
16171
18575+
17590
17565+
19070+
17562+
17174+
17340+
17222+
17317+
17174+
17473+
15321+
19515+
18907+
15231
13917+
16795
15321+
18858+
20680
12617
19072
17174+
17174+
17495+
18533+
18960
18347+
18542
16689
16456
16690
11305
16854
16580
17174+
16811
14202
18025+
16523
16846
17174+
18230+
17633
19030
18347+
17174+
17306+
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2018-13 HOME GAME-BY-GAME

=
[
=
: # DATE TEAM W-L-OT RECORD GF-GA SCORERS W GOAL PP PK SF-SA W-L GLTDR. ATTEND.
= 1 10/08/2018 DETROIT WH* 01-00-00 3-2 47,33 61 0-3 2-2 27-21 36/35 17436+
— 2 10/10/2018 ARIZONA O** 01-00-01 2-3 17,46 25 0-3 2-3 25-39 32/36 17015
3 10/17/2018 NY ISLANDERS w 02-00-01 4-1 17p,17,14,47 17 1-3 4-4 25-35 36/1 16909
= 4 10/21/2018 BUFFALO L 02-01-01 2-4 34,64 55 0-2 2-4 28-45 40/30 17174+
= 5 10/28/2018 SAN JOSE o* 02-01-02 34 42,20,20 28 0-1 2-2 30-49 31/36 17099
e« 6 10/30/2018 PHILADELPHIA L 02-02-02 2-3 20,20p 19 13 34 25-36 37/30 16450
: 7 11/01/2018 NY RANGERS O** 02-02-03 2-3 33p,67 36 13 2-3 30-24 40/36 16101
s 8 11/04/2018 COLUMBUS W 03-02-03 3-2 4,4,4 4 0-5 6-6 30-26 36/70 16727
9 11/07/2018 CALGARY W 04-02-03 3-2 33,14,15 15 0-3 2-3 24-39 30/41 16461
o 10 11/09/2018 MINNESOTA L 04-03-03 1-5 20p 16 1-2 4-4 21-43 32/36 16464
— 11 11/12/2018 NASHVILLE W** 05-03-03 2-1 15 67 0-2 7-7 30-35 36/35 16629
::::: 12 11/16/2018 TORONTO o* 05-03-04 1-2 20 44 0-1 2-2 39-35 40/36 16666
— 13 11/18/2018 COLORADO o* 05-03-05 34 26,15p,25 96 13 0-2 33-42 31/30 16502
=) 14 11/21/2018 VANCOUVER W 06-03-05 4-3 15,25p,14,83 83 1-4 1-2 37-28 36/25 16091
(SN] 15 11/23/2018 EDMONTON W 07-03-05 2-1 37,67 67 0-2 1-2 25-28 36/19 16497
16 12/05/2018 CHICAGO w 08-03-05 4-2 26,11,25,33 25 0-1 33 32-27 36/50 15696
e 17 12/07/2018 CAROLINA L 08-04-05 1-4 33s 22 0-5 4-4 19-36 34/36 15573
= 18 12/09/2018 NEW JERSEY W** 09-04-05 6-5 33,64,26,20,25 11 0-1 2-3 37-35 36/35 16470
z 19  12/12/2018 DALLAS w 10-04-05 6-3 25,25,25,26,33,47 26 0-1 13 36-29 36/30 16810
= 20 12/29/2018 ARIZONA o* 10-04-06 4-5 25,11p,14,25 8 15 2-3 41-30 31/36 17174+
21 12/31/2018 TAMPA BAY o* 10-04-07 1-2 37 21 0-1 33 36-35 88/36 17340+
—] 22 01/04/2019 VEGAS L 10-05-07 2-3 11p,24 67 1-3 33 27-42 29/36 17222+
_ 23 01/06/2019 EDMONTON L 10-06-07 0-4 97 0-3 1-1 39-24 33/36 17317+
= 24 01/09/2019 OTTAWA o* 10-06-08 1-2 33 36 0-3 0-0 33-30 31/36 17174+
= 25  01/11/2019 PITTSBURGH L 10-07-08 4-7 37,15,11,33s 81 0-2 2-3 25-36 30/36 17473+
== 26 01/23/2019 ST. LOUIS L 10-08-08 1-5 11 12 0-1 0-0 13-32 50/36 16795
= 27 02/13/2019 VANCOUVER W 11-08-08 1-0 33 33 0-3 4-4 22-35 40/25 17174+
= 28 02/15/2019 BOSTON L 11-09-08 0-3 55 0-3 34 30-29 41/40 17174+
29 02/17/2019 WASHINGTON w 12-09-08 5-2 14,33,14p,10p,33 14 2-4 33 39-25 30/70 17495+
30 02/27/2019 CHICAGO L 12-10-08 34 29s,24,61 88 0-1 34 32-35 50/30 16689
31 03/01/2019 VEGAS L 12-11-08 0-3 71 0-2 1-2 34-34 29/36 16456
32 03/03/2019 COLORADO W 13-11-08 2-1 33,4p 4 1-3 34 23-26 36/31 16690
33 03/06/2019 ST. LOUIS L 13-12-08 4-5 37,67p,43,14 27 1-4 2-5 27-33 50/36 16854
34 03/08/2019 MONTREAL w 14-12-08 8-2 11,14,29p,61,10,67,14,49 29 1-4 5-6 29-37 36/31 16580
35 03/10/2019 LOS ANGELES L 14-13-08 2-3 11,33 38 0-1 33 20-25 32/30 17174+
36 03/12/2019 NASHVILLE w 15-13-08 3-2 15,33,11 11 0-1 35 18-34 36/35 16811
37 03/17/2019 FLORIDA W 16-13-08 3-2 29p,14,33 33 1-2 1-1 22-39 36/33 16523
38  03/20/2019 WINNIPEG L 16-14-08 0-3 55 0-5 4-5 29-23 37/36 16846
39 03/22/2019 SAN JOSE w* 17-14-08 4-3 67,14p,67p,33 33 2-3 4-5 21-26 36/30 17174+
40 04/03/2019 CALGARY W 18-14-08 31 34,49,15 49 0-2 5-5 32-26 30/33 17174+
41 04/05/2019 LOS ANGELES w 19-14-08 5-2 24,5,11,34s,33 11 0-1 5-5 33-46 36/36 17306+
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DATE

10/03/2018
10/06/2018
10/13/2018
10/14/2018
10/20/2018
10/23/2018
10/25/2018
11/06/2018
11/14/2018
11/25/2018
11/27/2018
11/28/2018
11/30/2018
12/02/2018
12/15/2018
12/17/2018
12/18/2018
12/20/2018
12/22/2018
12/27/2018
01/13/2019
01/15/2019
01/17/2019
01/19/2019
01/20/2019
02/02/2019
02/04/2019
02/05/2019
02/07/2019
02/09/2019
02/19/2019
02/22/2019
02/23/2019
02/25/2019
03/05/2019
03/14/2019
03/15/2019
03/23/2019
03/26/2019
03/29/2019
03/30/2019

TEAM

@ SAN JOSE

@ ARIZONA

@ DALLAS

@ ST. LOUIS

@ VEGAS

@ CHICAGO

@ DALLAS

@ LOS ANGELES
@ VEGAS

@ NASHVILLE
@ TAMPA BAY
@ FLORIDA

@ CAROLINA

@ WASHINGTON
@ COLUMBUS
@ PITTSBURGH
@ NY RANGERS
@ BOSTON

@ BUFFALO

@ SAN JOSE

@ WINNIPEG

@ DETROIT

@ MINNESOTA
@ NEW JERSEY
@ NY ISLANDERS
@ WINNIPEG

@ TORONTO

@ MONTREAL
@ OTTAWA

@ PHILADELPHIA
@ MINNESOTA
@ CALGARY

@ EDMONTON
@ VANCOUVER
@ ARIZONA

@ ARIZONA

@ COLORADO
@ LOS ANGELES
@ VANCOUVER
@ CALGARY

@ EDMONTON

2018-13 ROAD GAME-BY-GAME

W-L-0T

w

W
L
w
L
L
L
L
L
L
W
W

RECORD

01-00-00
02-00-00
02-01-00
03-01-00
03-02-00
03-03-00
03-04-00
03-05-00
03-06-00
03-07-00
04-07-00
05-07-00
06-07-00
07-07-00
08-07-00
09-07-00
09-08-00
09-09-00
09-10-00
09-11-00
09-11-01
09-12-01
10-12-01
11-12-01
11-13-01
11-14-01
11-15-01
11-16-01
11-17-01
11-18-01
12-18-01
12-19-01
12-20-01
12-21-01
13-21-01
13-22-01
14-22-01
14-22-02
15-22-02
15-23-02
16-23-02

GF-GA

5-2
1-0
35
3-2
13
13
2-5
1-4
0-5
2-5
3-1
3-2
2-1
6-5
2-1
4-2
1-3
13
0-3
2-4
34
13
3-0
32
0-3
39
1-6
1-4
0-4
2-6
4-0
1-2
1-2
0-4
3-1
1-6
5-3
3-4
5-4
1-6
5-1

SCORERS

53,67p,26,14p,24
53

33,64,14p
33,46,7p

46

67

15,15

17

14p,25
42,37p,24
42,3737

20,15
15,7,67,20p,47p,20
11,11

14p,64,25,15

20

76

33p,64
23,67,7
67p
14,67,23
11,61p,38

37,11,29
67
15

14p,37p
33p,10,17,47
38

24

33,14p,61p

33
10,15,11,10p,47
4,67p,24s
34,34,34,67p,64
45
10,67,67,67,29

W GOAL

26
53

75
88

13
89
51
37
37
15
20
11
25
13
47
26
88
18
14
14
38
15
18
18
15

12
33
88
89
77
14
55
10
11

23
67

PP

2-3
0-2

12
0-2
0-4
03
0-4
04
15
13
0-2
03
23
0-1
12
0-5
0-4
03
14
0-2
12
0-4

0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-3
2-4
13
0-2
0-1
0-2
2-5
0-4
1-2
1-2
1-2
0-1
0-1

PK

33
4-4

23
45
34
33
0-1
5-6
35
44
23
6-6
45
33
3-4
33
2-4
34
33
23
0-0
44

2-3
1-4
2-3
33
11
4-5
33
1-1
1-1
1-2
5-5
35
2-3
2-3
1-1
2-3
1-1

SF-SA

15-33
20-41
25-51
3131
18-45
25-38
25-41
31-27
29-25
19-33
22-35
25-44
29-34
25-32
22-37
36-30
15-24
25-31
40-33
27-39
31-34
24-25
23-37
14-31
19-28
29-31
25-44
25-32
45-35
32-40
24-31
26-28
34-21
29-29
31-23
37-24
37-44
20-30
24-32
22-37
38-31

W-L GLTDR.

36/31
36/32
35/36
30/31
29/36
50/36
30/36
36/36
29/36
35/36
30/70
36/34
36/35
30/70
36/72
36/1

40/1

41/36
35/36
31/1

37/36
35/36
36/32
36/29
40/1

37/36
31/36
31/1

31/36
79/1

30/40
41/30
19/40
25/40
30/35
35/30
36/1

32/30
36/25
41/30
36/19

ATTEND.

17562+
17125+
18532+
16562
18375+
20900+
17134
18230+
18111+
17167+
19092+
9078
13987
18506+
16171
18575+
17590
17565+
19070+
17562+
15321+
19515+
18907+
15231
13917+
15321+
18858+
20680
12617
19072
18533+
18960
18347+
18542
11305
14202
18025+
18230+
17633
19030
18347+
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2018-13 STATISTIGAL BREAKDOWN

TEAM RECORDS

=
— Overall record/streak: 35-37-10 / Win 3 / Undef 3
= Home record/streak: 19-14-8 / Win 3 / Undef 3
= Road record/streak: 16-23-2/Win1/Undef1
= Last 5 Games: 4-1-0
— Last 10 Games: 7-2-1
_ 1-Goal Games: 20-7-10
2-Goal Games 6-8
= 3-Goal Games 9-22
o= Scoring first 23-10-6
oo Opponent scoring first 12-27-4
= Leading after 1 period 17-4-4
[ Trailing after 1 period 7-24-1
oo Tied after 1 period 11-9-5
Leading after 2 periods 20-3-3
=? Trailing after 2 periods 6-28-2
— Tied after 2 periods 9-6-5
- OT Record - This Season: 8-10
— OT Record - Franchise: 165-176 - 107
= Shootout Record - This Season: 3-3
o Shootout Record - Franchise: 64 -75
Outshooting opponent: 11-9-5
) Outshot by opponent: 23-26-5
=~ Even shots: 1-2-0
> vs. Atlantic: 5-8-3
= vs. Metropolitan: 9-6-1
= vs. EASTERN CONFERENCE: 14-14-4
vs. Central: 9-10-2
= vs. Pacific: 12-13-4
— vs. WESTERN CONFERENCE: 21-23-6
=
=T
z MONTH BY MONTH RECORD
W-L-OT Points
October: 5-6-2 12
November: 8-4-3 19
December: 6-5-2 14
January: 2-6-2 6
February: 3-10-0 6
March: 9-6-1 19
April: 2-0-0 4
Totals: 35-37-10 80
GOALS BY PERIOD
1 2 3 oT T Avg
Anaheim Ducks: 57 71 63 5 196 (2.4avg)
Opponents: 77 83 81 7 248 (3.0avg.)
SHOTS BY PERIOD
1 2 3 oT T Avg
Anaheim Ducks: 732 787 722 30 2271 (27.7 avg.)
Opponents: 882 943 857 43 2725 (33.2.avg.)
POWER PLAY PENALTY KILLING
G Att % G Att %
Overall: 36 212 17.0 (24th NHL) Overall: 55 271 79.7 (T-19th NHL)
Home: 16 105 15.2 (25th NHL) Home: 27 137 80.3 (17th NHL)
Road: 20 107 18.7 (17th NHL) Road: 28 134 79.1 (21st NHL)

10 SHORT HANDED GOALS ALLOWED (T-25th NHL) 5 SHORT HANDED GOALS SCORED (T-20th NHL)

PENALTIES
GP Min Avg./Rank
82 736 9.0 (23rd NHL)
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2018-13 STATISTIGAL BREAKDOWN

GOAL SITUATIONS INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

For Against Anaheim Ducks

154 Points: R. GETZLAF (48),J. SILFVERBERG (43),R. RAKELL (43)
Goals: J. SILFVERBERG (24),A. HENRIQUE (18),R. RAKELL (18)
Assists: R. GETZLAF (34),R. RAKELL (25),A. HENRIQUE (24)
PP Goals: A. HENRIQUE (8),R. RAKELL (6),J. SILFVERBERG (3)
SH Goals: J. SILFVERBERG (2),D. SHORE (2),C. ROWNEY (1)
GW Goals: J. SILFVERBERG (4),D. SHORE (4),A. HENRIQUE (3)
3+ Goals: S. STEEL(1),R. RAKELL(1),C. FOWLER(1),0. KASE(1)
PIM: N. RITCHIE (82),J. MANSON (62),R. GETZLAF (58)
52 Shots: R. RAKELL (194),]). SILFVERBERG (163),R. GETZLAF (133)
14 +/-: T. TERRY (+8),N. RITCHIE (+6),K. HOLZER (+5)

50n5:
50on4:
50n3:
4on4:
40n3:
3on3:
3on4:
3on5:
40n5:
Empty Net:
Penalty Shots:
Total:

wl—\
ORWWUIOOUIONO ;W
)]

OrRrOOPR~OLO

=
[9)]

248

SHOOTOUT

Shooter G/S % G
Daniel Sprong 1/1 100.0

Ryan Getzlaf 1/3 333

Troy Terry 1/3 33.3

Rickard Rakell 1/4 25.0

Jakob Silfverberg 0/2 0.0

Ondrej Kase 0/1 0.0

Sam Steel 0/1 0.0

@

NOSVIS 61-810¢ SXINQ WITHVNY

cocoorrORD

Goaltender Rec. G/S %
Ryan Miller 0-1 1/3 .667
John Gibson 3-2 4/13 .692

MITAIg NI

POWER PLAY

Player

Adam Henrique
Rickard Rakell
Ryan Getzlaf
Jakob Silfverberg
Nick Ritchie

Cam Fowler
Hampus Lindholm
Troy Terry

Devin Shore
Daniel Sprong
Ondrej Kase
Corey Perry

Ryan Kesler

Josh Mahura
Sam Steel

Max Jones

[N Y
~ R, Wwwo
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SHORT HANDED

Player

Jakob Silfverberg
Devin Shore
Jake Dotchin
Cam Fowler
Derek Grant
Adam Henrique
Hampus Lindholm
Josh Manson
Carter Rowney
Sam Steel

PP OOOOOONNG
CORRRPRRRLRRORD
PR RREPRRRERRLRELRNWD
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2018-13 FINAL STATISTICS

= POS NO. PLAYER GP TOI G A P +/- PIM PP SH GW S 5%
[ C 15 RYAN GETZLAF 67 19:28 14 34 48 -19 58 1 0 2 133 10.5
—_ R 33 JAKOB SILFVERBERG 73 17:06 24 19 43 -9 28 3 2 4 163 14.7
= L 67 RICKARD RAKELL 69 18:29 18 25 43 -13 27 6 0 2 194 9.3
L C 14 ADAM HENRIQUE 82 16:27 18 24 42 -5 24 8 0 3 122 16.3
o L 37 NICK RITCHIE 60 15:00 9 22 31 6 82 2 0 2 96 9.4
D 47 HAMPUS LINDHOLM 76 24:00 6 22 28 -5 44 1 0 0 125 4.8
= D 26 BRANDON MONTOUR 62 22:40 5 20 25 -16 40 0 0 2 126 4.0
—_ D 4 CAM FOWLER 59 23:22 5 18 23 -14 20 1 0 2 88 5.7
R 25 ONDREJ KASE 30 15:39 11 9 20 0 2 1 0 2 94 11.7
= C 24 CARTER ROWNEY 62 12:33 7 13 20 0 12 0 1 0 53 13.2
o R 11 ADANIEL SPRONG 47 13:07 14 5 19 -9 10 2 0 3 109 12.8
. L 20 PONTUS ABERG 37 15:37 11 8 19 -10 14 3 0 1 74 14.9
D 42 JOSH MANSON 74 22:18 3 13 16 -8 62 0 0 0 96 31
== R 61 *TROY TERRY 32 13:57 4 9 13 8 2 2 0 0 25 16.0
b R 64 *KIEFER SHERWOOD 50 11:22 6 6 12 1 8 0 0 1 60 10.0
e C 29 ADEVIN SHORE 34 15:27 5 7 12 -12 6 2 1 1 38 13.2
C 34 *SAM STEEL 22 14:58 6 5 11 2 8 0 1 0 33 18.2
=2 L 7 ANDREW COGLIANO 46 13:15 3 8 11 2 14 1 0 1 64 4.7
— R 10 COREY PERRY 31 14:49 6 4 10 -16 27 2 0 1 59 10.2
! C 38 ADEREK GRANT 31 13:50 2 7 9 -9 8 0 0 1 48 4.2
b C 17 RYAN KESLER 60 16:30 5 3 8 -19 44 1 0 1 86 5.8
— L 53 *MAX COMTOIS 10 14:35 2 5 7 3 7 0 0 1 9 22.2
= D 28 *MARCUS PETTERSSON 27 14:01 0 6 6 4 17 0 0 0 15 0.0
o C 46 BEN STREET 21 12:04 3 2 5 -4 2 0 0 0 19 15.8
L 23 BRIAN GIBBONS 44 10:20 2 3 5 -8 16 0 0 0 29 6.9
o L 49 *MAX JONES 30 13:10 2 3 5 -1 14 0 0 1 58 3.4
== D 76 *JOSH MAHURA 17 14:18 1 4 5 0 4 0 0 0 20 5.0
c>o D 32 *JACOB LARSSON 49 17:07 0 5 5 -4 16 0 0 0 57 0.0
— D 5 KORBINIAN HOLZER 22 16:04 1 3 4 5 8 0 0 0 15 6.7
= D 43 *JAYCOB MEGNA 28 14:32 1 3 4 -1 12 0 0 0 31 3.2
D 45 *ANDY WELINSKI 26 16:02 1 3 4 -5 8 0 0 0 32 31
D 44 AMICHAEL DEL ZOTTO 12 17:36 0 3 3 -3 0 0 0 0 19 0.0
= C 48 *ISAC LUNDESTROM 15 13:02 0 2 2 -1 2 0 0 0 13 0.0
- C 83 KALLE KOSSILA 8 10:18 1 0 1 -1 4 0 0 1 11 9.1
= C 56 SAM CARRICK 6 10:13 0 1 1 -1 2 0 0 0 5 0.0
= D 21 JAKE DOTCHIN 20 11:49 0 1 1 -4 39 0 0 0 7 0.0
== D 2 ABRENDAN GUHLE 6 16:08 0 1 1 -3 2 0 0 0 14 0.0
= C 39 JOSEPH BLANDISI 3 10:39 0 0 0 -1 6 0 0 0 1 0.0
— R 22 AADAM CRACKNELL 2 10:26 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 3 0.0
C 58 *CHASE DE LEO 1 12:32 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 0.0
R 18 PATRICK EAVES 7 13:53 0 0 0 -4 4 0 0 0 6 0.0
C 20 A*JUSTIN KLOOS 1 7:04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.0
L 63 *KEVIN ROY 3 13:03 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 2 0.0
D 2 LUKE SCHENN 8 11:59 0 0 0 -6 7 0 0 0 7 0.0
D 62 ANDREJ SUSTR 5 12:02 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 0.0
.|
36 JOHN GIBSON 58 3233 2.84 26 22 8 2 153 1838 917 0 0 2
31 RYAN MILLER 20 1109 2.76 8 7 2 1 51 578 912 0 0 0
40 KEVIN BOYLE 5 277 2.17 1 3 0 1 10 139 928 0 0 0
1 CHAD JOHNSON 9 320 3.75 0 5 0 0 20 156 .872 0 0 0
ANA GOALTENDING TOTALS 4,939 2.84 35 37 10 4 234 2711 914 0 0 2
A —acquired midseason * - rookie
NHL PLAYERS ACQUIRED MIDSEASON
POS NO. PLAYER TEAM GP TOI G A P +/- PIM PP SH GW S $%
R 11 DANIEL SPRONG PIT 16 8:34 0 4 4 -7 0 0 0 0 16 0.0
ANA 47 13:07 14 5 19 -9 10 2 0 3 109 12.8
TOTAL 63 11:57 14 9 23 -16 10 2 0 3 125 11.2
C 29 DEVIN SHORE DAL 42 13:18 5 12 17 0 7 0 1 3 44 11.4
ANA 34 15:27 5 7 12 -12 6 2 1 1 38 13.2
TOTAL 76 14:16 10 19 29 -12 13 2 2 4 82 12.2
C 38 DEREK GRANT PIT 25 9:02 2 3 5 3 6 0 0 0 26 7.7
ANA 31 13:50 2 7 9 -9 8 0 0 1 48 4.2
TOTAL 56 11:41 4 10 14 -6 14 0 0 1 74 5.4
D 44 MICHAEL DEL ZOTTO VAN 23 17:57 1 3 4 3 8 0 0 0 21 4.8
ANA 12 17:36 0 3 3 -3 0 0 0 0 19 0.0
TOTAL 35 17:47 1 6 7 0 8 0 0 0 40 2.5
D 2 BRENDAN GUHLE BUF 2 11:41 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0.0
ANA 6 16:08 0 1 1 -3 2 0 0 0 14 0.0
TOTAL 8 15:01 0 1 1 -2 4 0 0 0 15 0.0
R 22 ADAM CRACKNELL ANA 2 10:26 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 3 0.0
TOTAL 2 10:26 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 3 0.0
C 20 JUSTIN KLOOS ANA 1 7:04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.0
TOTAL 1 7:04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.0
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2018-19 HOME/ROAD STATISTICS

HOME ROAD TOTAL =
—
PLAYER POS GP G A P +/- GP G A P +/- GP G A P +/- —
Ryan Getzlaf C : 35 7 20 27 -3 : 32 7 14 21 -16 : 67 14 34 48 -19 =
Jakob Silfverberg R : 38 18 10 28 +2 : 3 6 9 15 -11 : 73 24 19 43 -9 .
Rickard Rakell L . 34 6 15 21 +2 . 35 12 10 22 -15 . 69 18 25 43 -13 —_
Adam Henrique C . 41 11 11 22 +4 . 41 7 13 20 -9 . 82 18 24 42 -5 =
Nick Ritchie L . 30 4 11 15 +8 . 30 5 11 16 -2 . 60 9 22 31 +6
Hampus Lindholm D ' 38 3 11 14 +15 ' 38 3 11 14 -20 ' 76 6 22 28 -5 =
Brandon Montour D . 29 4 15 19 +5 . 33 1 5 6 -21 . 62 5 20 25 -16 =
Cam Fowler D : 30 4 11 15 -6 : 29 1 7 8 -8 59 5 18 23 -14 =
Ondrej Kase R . 15 9 4 13 43 . 15 2 5 7 -3 . 30 11 9 20 0 -
Carter Rowney C ° 28 3 5 8 0 ° 34 4 8 12 0 ° 62 7 13 20 0 C
Daniel Sprong R . 24 9 0 9 5 . 22 5 5 10 -4 . 47 14 5 19 -9
Pontus Aberg L ° 20 7 4 11 4 ° 17 4 4 8 -6 ° 37 11 8 19 -10 ™~
Josh Manson D . 3% 1 5 6 -4 . 33 2 8 10 -4 . 74 3 13 16 -8 =
Troy Terry R . 16 2 7 9 +4 . 16 2 2 4 +4 . 32 4 9 13 +8 ;
Kiefer Sherwood R . 24 2 3 5 42 . 26 4 3 7 -1 . 50 6 6 12 +1 ,
Devin Shore C . 15 3 3 6 -2 . 19 2 4 6 -10 . 34 5 7 12 -12 —_
Sam Steel C : 9 3 2 5 +3 : 13 3 3 6 -1 : 22 6 5 11 +2 )
Andrew Cogliano C . 25 0 8 8 -1 . 21 3 0 3 43 . 46 3 8 11 +2
Corey Perry R : 15 2 3 5 5 : 6 4 1 5 -1 : 31 6 4 10 -l6 g
Derek Grant C . 14 0 6 6 +2 . 17 2 1 3 -11 . 31 2 7 9 -9 m
Ryan Kesler C : 31 3 1 4 6 : 29 2 2 4 -3 : 60 5 3 8 -19 =
Max Comtois L . 4 0 3 3 42 . 6 2 2 4 +1 . 10 2 5 7 +3 m
Marcus Pettersson D : 13 0 2 2 42 : 14 0 4 4 42 : 27 0 6 6 +4 =
Ben Street C . 11 1 1 2 -1 . 10 2 1 3 -3 . 21 3 2 5 -4 =
Brian Gibbons L : 18 0 2 2 -4 : 26 2 1 3 -4 : 4 2 3 5 -8
Max Jones L . 6 2 2 4 +2 . 4 0 1 1 -3 . 30 2 3 5 4 —
Josh Mahura D ° 1 o0 3 3 0+ N 6 1 1 2 -1 ° 17 1 4 5 0
Jacob Larsson D . 27 0 4 4 22 . 2 0 1 1 =2 . 49 0 5 5 4 -
Jaycob Megna D ° 15 1 2 3 43 ° 13 0 1 1 -4 ° 28 1 3 4 -1 —
Korbinian Holzer D . 2 1 1 2 +4 . 0 0 2 2 + . 2 1 3 4 45 —
Andy Welinski D ° 15 0 1 1 -6 ° 11 1 2 3 +1 ° 26 1 3 4 -5 —
Michael Del Zotto D . 4 0 1 1 41 . 8 0 2 2 =2 . 2 0 3 3 3 ™
Isac Lundestrom C . 10 O 1 1 +1 . 5 0 1 1 -2 . 15 0 2 2 -1 =
Kalle Kossila C . 6 1 0 1 0 . 2 0 0 o0 -1 . g8 1 0 1 11
Sam Carrick C . 3 0 0 0 -1 . 3 0 1 1 0 . 6 0 1 1 -1
Brendan Guhle D : 4 0 1 1 -1 : 2 0 0 0 -2 : 6 0 1 1 3
Jake Dotchin D . 7 0 1 1 -3 . 13 0 0 0 -1 . 20 O 1 1 -4
Patrick Eaves R ‘ 4 0 0 0 0 ‘ 3 0 0 0 -4 ‘ 7 0 0 0 -4
Luke Schenn D 3 0 0 0o -2 5 0 0 0o -4 8 0 0 0 -6
Adam Cracknell R 1 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 -1
Kevin Roy L 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 3 0 0 0 -1
Andrej Sustr D 2 0 0 0 +1 3 0 0 0 -1 5 0 0 0 0
Joseph Blandisi C 3 0 0 0o -1 - - - - - 3 0 0 o0 -1
Justin Kloos C - - - - - 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chase De Leo C - - - - - 1 0 0 0 +1 1 0 0 0 +1
John Gibson GP w L oT GA MIN SAVES SHOTS GAA SV%
Home Totals 31 15 9 7 83 1829 903 986 2.72 916
Road Totals 27 11 13 1 70 1404 782 852 2.99 918
Season Totals 58 26 22 8 153 3233 1685 1838 2.84 917
Ryan Miller GP w L oT GA MIN SAVES SHOTS GAA SV%
Home Totals 9 3 4 1 26 528 273 299 2.96 913
Road Totals 11 5 3 1 25 581 254 279 2.58 910
Season Totals 20 8 7 2 51 1109 527 578 2.76 912
Kevin Boyle GP w L oT GA MIN SAVES SHOTS GAA SV%
Home Totals 2 1 1 0 2 119 61 63 1.01 968
Road Totals 3 0 2 0 8 158 68 76 3.04 .895
Season Totals 5 1 3 10 277 129 139 217 .928
Chad Johnson GP w L oT GA MIN SAVES SHOTS GAA SV%
Home Totals 1 0 0 0 0 9 1 1 0.00 1.000
Road Totals 8 0 5 0 20 310 135 155 3.87 871
Season Totals 9 1] 5 20 320 136 156 3.75 .872
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ANAHEIM DUCKS 2018-19 SEASON

2018-13 HIGHS & LOWS

2018-19 DUCKS RECORD BY DAYS OF THE WEEK:

= GOALS BY PERIOD - HIGHS AND LOWS
= DUCKS
; 1st 2nd 3rd
. High 3, three times (last: 1/17/19 @ MIN) 3, four times (last: 3/30/19 @ EDM) 4(12/12/18 vs. DAL)
== Low 0, 40 times (last: 3/20/19 vs. WPG) 0, 29 times (last: 3/29/19 @ CGY) 0, 43 times (last: 4/3/19 vs. CGY)
= OPPONENTS
1st 2nd 3rd
High  6(2/2/19 @WPG) 4(10/13/18 @ DAL) 4(1/11/19 vs. PIT)
Low 0, 33 times (last: 3/30/19 @ EDM) 0, 31 times (last: 4/5/19 vs. LA) 0, 30 times (last: 4/3/19 vs. CGY)
SHOTS BY PERIOD - HIGHS AND LOWS
DUCKS
1st 2nd 3rd oT
High 17 (2/7/19 @ OTT) 20 (12/29/18 vs. ARI) 19 (2/7/19 @ OTT) 6 (12/9/18 vs. NJ)
Low 2, two times (last: 3/10/19 vs. LA) 2(1/17/19 @ MIN) 1(12/18/18 @ NYR) 0, four times (last: 1/9/19 vs. OTT)
OPPONENTS
1st 2nd 3rd oT
High  21(11/30/18 @ CAR) 30 (10/13/18 @ DAL) 22 (10/6/18 @ ARI) 10 (11/12/18 vs. NSH)
Low 3(11/4/18 vs. CBJ) 5, four times (last: 12/18/18 @ NYR) 4(11/1/18 vs. NYR) 0, four times (last: 12/15/18 @ CBJ)

Mon.  3-2-1 Tues. 5-6-0 Wed. 9-5-2 Thurs. 1-5-1 Fri 6-8-1 Sat. 4-6-2 Sun 7-5-3
DUCKS RECORD THIS SEASON WHEN*:
Scoring no goals: 0-9-0 Allowing no goals: 4-0-0
Scoring one goal: 3-14-3 Allowing one goal: 10-0-0
Scoring two goals: 5-9-2 Allowing two goals: 14-2-5
Scoring three goals: 11-3-4 Allowing three goals: 4-13-1
Scoring four goals: 6-2-1 Allowing four goals: 1-9-3
Scoring five goals or more: 10-0-0 Allowing five goals or more: 2-13-1
OVERALL 35-37-10 OVERALL 35-37-10
DUCKS MISCELLANEOUS RECORDS:
When scoring a PP goal: 17-9-4 When not scoring a PP goal: 18-28-6
Not allowing a PP goal: 21-14-4 Allowing a PP goal: 14-23-6
Winning 50% or more faceoffs: 17-20-7 Winning less than 50% of faceoffs:  18-17-3
Day Games (before 5 pm): 4-2-0 Night Games: 31-35-10
First Game of back-to-back: 5-7-0 Second Game of back-to-back: 5-6-1
BREAKDOWN OF DUCKS RESULTS - 2018-19
RECORD GOALS* POWER PLAY PENALTY KILLING

w L ot PTS GF GA PPG ATT % PPGA TSH %
Games 1-10: 5 4 1 11 24 24 5 26 19.2 8 35 77.1
Games 11-20: 3 5 2 8 18 33 3 30 10.0 5 39 87.2
Games 21-30: 7 1 2 16 30 26 6 27 22.2 8 34 76.2
Games 31-40: 4 5 1 9 26 33 3 31 9.7 8 34 76.5
Games 41-50: 2 5 3 7 18 30 3 23 13.0 3 24 87.5
Games 51-60: 3 7 0 6 18 39 5 24 20.8 6 30 80.0
Games 61-70: 3 7 0 6 24 27 5 25 20.0 8 33 75.8
Games 71-80: 6 3 1 13 30 33 6 23 26.1 9 32 719
Games 81-82: 2 0 0 4 8 3 0 3 0.0 0 10 100.0
Overall: 35 37 10 80 196 248 36 212 17.0 55 271 79.7

*Excluding shootout goals
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2018-13 TRANSAGTIONS

Sept. 22,2018 Assigned D Terrance Amorosa, C Alex Dostie, D Chris Forney, D Scott Moldenhauer, C Julius Nattinen, C Tyler Soy and LW Ben Thomson to
San Diego (AHL)...assigned C Benoit-Olivier Groulx and C Antoine Morand to Halifax (QMJHL), D Hunter Drew to Charlottetown (QMJHL), RW

Kyle Olson to Tri-City (WHL), G Olle Eriksson Ek to BIK Karlskoga (Sweden) and G Lukas Dostal to Slavia Trebic (Czech Republic)...released RW =
Justin Ducharme. —
Sept. 24 Assigned LW Giovanni Fiore, C Mitch Hults, LW Jack Kopacka, G Angus Redmond, RW Deven Sideroff and D Keaton Thompson to San Diego —
(AHL)...assigned G Roman Durny to Des Moines (USHL). —_
Sept. 28 Assigned D Simon Benoit, C Sam Carrick, G Jared Coreau, C Chase De Leo, D Jacob Larsson, D Steven Oleksy, D Josh Mahura, C Anton Rodin,
RW Corey Tropp and D Andy Welinski to San Diego (AHL). ™
Oct. 2,2018 Assigned C Joseph Blandisi and D Jaycob Megna to San Diego (AHL). -
Oct. 9, 2018 Assigned LW Pontus Aberg to San Diego (AHL). =
Oct. 14, 2018 Recalled C Joseph Blandisi from San Diego (AHL). -
Oct. 15, 2018 Assigned C Joseph Blandisi to San Diego (AHL).
Oct. 16, 2018 Recalled C Joseph Blandisi and C Chase De Leo from San Diego (AHL). =
Oct. 17,2018 Signed LW Nick Ritchie to a three-year contract. i
Oct. 18,2018 Signed D Jake Dotchin to a one-year contract and assigned him to San Diego (AHL). Assigned C Chase De Leo to San Diego. Traded C Mitch =
Hults to Tampa Bay in exchange for future considerations. =]
Oct. 19, 2018 Recalled LW Pontus Aberg from San Diego (AHL). Assigned RW Troy Terry to San Diego.
Oct. 28, 2018 Recalled D Jacob Larsson and D Andy Welinski from San Diego (AHL). Assigned D Marcus Pettersson and D Andrej Sustr to San Diego. ~
Oct. 30, 2018 Recalled D Marcus Pettersson from San Diego (AHL). Assigned RW Kiefer Sherwood to San Diego. =
Oct. 31, 2018 Recalled C Kalle Kossila and RW Kiefer Sherwood from San Diego (AHL). Assigned C Sam Steel and C Joseph Blandisi to San Diego. -
Nov. 3, 2018 Reassigned C Kalle Kossila to San Diego (AHL). =
Nov. 4, 2018 Recalled C Sam Carrick from San Diego (AHL). _"
Nov. 6, 2018 Recalled C Chase De Leo from San Diego (AHL). o
Nov. 7, 2018 Reassigned C Chase De Leo to San Diego (AHL).
Nov. 9, 2018 Reassigned C Sam Carrick and D Andy Welinski to San Diego (AHL). =)
Nov. 12, 2018 Recalled C Kalle Kossila from San Diego (AHL). Assigned C Isac Lundestrom to San Diego (AHL). ™
Nov. 13, 2018 Recalled D Andy Welinski from San Diego (AHL). =
Nov. 14, 2018 Recalled C Sam Carrick from San Diego (AHL). 1)
Nov. 15, 2018 Reassigned C Sam Carrick to San Diego (AHL). =
Nov. 18, 2018 Recalled D Josh Mahura, D Jake Dotchin and G Kevin Boyle from San Diego (AHL). Assigned D Luke Schenn to San Diego. —
Nov. 20, 2018 Reassigned G Kevin Boyle to San Diego (AHL).
Nov. 23, 2018 Reassigned D Andy Welinski to San Diego (AHL). _—
Nov. 25, 2018 Recalled D Andrej Sustr and D Andy Welinski from San Diego (AHL). Reassigned D Josh Mahura to San Diego. Assigned LW Max Comtois to =
Drummondville (QMJHL).
Nov. 30, 2018 Recalled D Josh Mahura from San Diego (AHL). Reassigned C Kalle Kossila and D Andrej Sustr to San Diego. ==
Dec. 3, 2018 Acquired RW Daniel Sprong from Pittsburgh in exchange for D Marcus Pettersson. rm
Dec. 8, 2018 Signed Executive Vice President/General Manager Bob Murray to a two-year contract extension. -
Dec. 10, 2018 Recalled D Andrej Sustr and G Jared Coreau from San Diego (AHL). Reassigned D Josh Mahura and D Andy Welinski to San Diego. -
Dec. 11, 2018 Claimed Chad Johnson off waivers from St. Louis. ™
Dec. 12, 2018 Recalled D Josh Mahura from San Diego (AHL). Assigned G Jared Coreau to San Diego (AHL). =
Dec. 19, 2018 Loaned C Isac Lundestrom to Team Sweden for the 2019 IIHF World Junior Championship.
Dec. 28, 2018 Acquired D Trevor Murphy from Arizona in exchange for LW Giovanni Fiore. Recalled G Kevin Boyle from San Diego (AHL).
Dec. 29, 2018 Recalled D Andy Welinski from San Diego (AHL). Assigned D Andrej Sustr and G Kevin Boyle to San Diego (AHL).
Jan. 3, 2019 Traded D Jared Coreau to St. Louis in exchange for future considerations.
Jan. 6, 2019 Assigned C Ben Street, D Korbinian Holzer and D Jake Dotchin to San Diego (AHL).
Jan. 7, 2019 Recalled C Ben Street and D Jake Dotchin from San Diego (AHL).
Jan. 9, 2019 Reassigned C Ben Street and D Josh Mahura to San Diego (AHL).
Jan. 14, 2019 Acquired C Devin Shore from Dallas in exchange for LW Andrew Cogliano.
Jan. 16, 2019 Acquired D Michael Del Zotto from Vancouver in exchange for D Luke Schenn and a seventh-round selection in the 2020 NHL Draft. Acquired
C Derek Grant from Pittsburgh in exchange for C Joseph Blandisi. Acquired C Justin Kloos from Minnesota in exchange for LW Pontus Aberg.
Recalled RW Troy Terry, LW Max Jones and D Andrej Sustr from San Diego (AHL). Reassigned RW Kiefer Sherwood and D Jake Dotchin to San
Diego. Assigned RW Patrick Eaves to San Diego on a long-term injury conditioning loan.
Jan. 19, 2019 Recalled C Sam Carrick from San Diego (AHL).
Jan. 21,2019 Reassigned C Sam Carrick and Justin Kloos to San Diego (AHL).
Jan. 22,2019 Recalled RW Adam Cracknell from San Diego (AHL).
Jan. 23,2019 Recalled C Sam Carrick from San Diego (AHL).
Jan. 24,2019 Recalled D Korbinian Holzer and Jake Dotchin from San Diego (AHL). Reassigned RW Troy Terry, LW Max Jones, C Sam Carrick, D Andrej
Sustr, D Andy Welinski and D Jacob Larsson to San Diego.
Jan. 31,2019 Recalled D Jaycob Megna from San Diego (AHL). Reassigned D Jake Dotchin to San Diego.
Feb. 7,2019 Recalled D Andy Welinski from San Diego (AHL).
Feb.9, 2019 Recalled G Kevin Boyle from San Diego (AHL).
Feb. 10, 2019 Named Executive Vice President/General Manager Bob Murray Interim Head Coach. Relieved Randy Carlyle of his duties.
Feb. 13, 2019 Recalled LW Max Jones from San Diego (AHL). Reassigned D Korbinian Holzer to San Diego.
Feb. 14,2019 Recalled RW Troy Terry from San Diego (AHL). Reassigned RW Adam Cracknell to San Diego.
Feb. 16, 2019 Assigned LW Kevin Roy to San Diego (AHL).
Feb. 20, 2019 Assigned RW Patrick Eaves to San Diego (AHL).
Feb. 23,2019 Recalled C Sam Steel from San Diego (AHL). Assigned LW Brian Gibbons to San Diego.
Feb. 24,2019 Acquired D Brendan Guhle and a first-round selection in the 2019 NHL Draft from Buffalo in exchange for D Brandon Montour. Acquired D
Patrick Sieloff from Ottawa in exchange for LW Brian Gibbons.
Feb. 25, 2019 Recalled D Korbinian Holzer and G Angus Redmond from San Diego (AHL). Reassigned C Sam Steel and D Andy Welinski to San Diego.
Feb. 27,2019 Reassigned G Angus Redmond to San Diego (AHL).
Mar. 1, 2019 Reassigned G Kevin Boyle to San Diego (AHL).
Mar. 2, 2019 Signed RW Jakob Silfverberg to a five-year contract extension.
Mar. 3, 2019 Recalled LW Kevin Roy from San Diego (AHL).
Mar. 5, 2019 Recalled C Sam Steel and D Jacob Larsson from San Diego (AHL).
Mar. 7, 2019 Signed D Simon Benoit to a three-year entry-level contract.
Mar. 8, 2019 Reassigned C Sam Steel and LW Kevin Roy to San Diego (AHL).
Mar. 20, 2019 Recalled D Andy Welinski from San Diego (AHL).
Mar 23, 2019 Recalled C Sam Steel and RW Kiefer Sherwood from San Diego (AHL).
Mar. 28, 2019 Recalled D Jake Dotchin from San Diego (AHL).
Mar. 30, 2019 Recalled C Chase De Leo and C Sam Carrick from San Diego (AHL).
Apr. 1, 2019 Reassigned C Sam Carrick to San Diego (AHL).
Apr. 3, 2019 Reassigned C Chase De Leo, RW Kiefer Sherwood and D Jake Dotchin to San Diego (AHL).
Apr. 5,2019 Reassigned D Andy Welinski to San Diego (AHL). 48
Apr. 8, 2019 Reassigned C Sam Steel, LW Max Jones, and D Jacob Larsson and D Jaycob Megna to San Diego (AHL).
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2018-13 ANAHEIM DUCKS TEAM PHOTO

FRONT ROW (L-R): John Gibson, Director of Player Personnel Rick Paterson, Senior Vice President of Hockey Operations David McNab,
Executive Vice President/General Manager & Interim Head Coach Bob Murray, Owner Henry Samueli, Ryan Kesler, Ryan Getzlaf, Corey
Perry, Owner Susan Samueli, Chief Executive Officer Michael Schulman, Executive Vice President/Chief Operating Officer Tim Ryan, Ryan
Miller, Chad Johnson

SECOND ROW: Vice President of Human Resources Gina Galasso, Chief Human Resources Officer Jay Scott, Chief Financial Officer Bill
Foltz, Vice President/COO, Anaheim Arena Management Kevin Starkey, Assistant Coach Mark Morrison, Assistant Coach Rich Preston,
Jakob Silfverberg, Josh Manson, Cam Fowler, Adam Henrique, Assistant Coach Marty Wilford, Goaltending Coach Sudarshan Maharaj,
Vice President/Chief Marketing Officer Aaron Teats, Chief Commercial Officer Bill Pedigo, Vice President, The Rinks Art Trottier, Vice
President & General Counsel Katie Rodin

THIRD ROW: Director of Rehabilitation Kevin Taylor, Head Equipment Manager Chris Aldrich, Skating & Skills Development Coach Larry
Barron, Video Coach Joe Piscotty, Daniel Sprong, Devin Shore, Carter Rowney, Hampus Lindholm, Rickard Rakell, Troy Terry, Ondrej Kase,
Strength & Conditioning Coach Mark Fitzgerald, Assistant Strength & Conditioning Coach Chris Martin, Head Athletic Trainer Joe Huff,
Assistant Athletic Trainer Mike Hannegan

FOURTH ROW: Team Services Manager David Schenker, Assistant Equipment Manager Matt Brayfield, Assistant Equipment Manager
Jeff Tyni, Brendan Guhle, Max Jones, Nick Ritchie, Jaycob Megna, Korbinian Holzer, Derek Grant, Jacob Larsson, Massage Therapist Mike
Griebel, Assistant Athletic Trainer Chad Walker
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